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Race 1 Irish Stallion Farms EBF Maiden 5f UK: 1:00 pm
Prize $20,399. 1st $12,239. 2nd $4,080. 3rd $2,040. 4th $1,020. 5th $612. 6th $408. NSW/VIC/TAS: 10:00 pm
For: 2YO only. QLD: 10:00 pm
NT: 9:30 pm

SA: 9:30 pm

WA: 8:00 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

2. Andreas Vesalius (IRE) S M Crosse J P O'Brien x4 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 7 133
3. Celtic Times (IRE) K'J Manning J S Bolger 32 1:0-1-0 $4,845 0% 100% 4 133
4. King Of Bavaria (IRE) W M Lordan AP O'Brien 1 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 9 133
5. Magniffico (GB) B M Coen J P Murtagh X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 3 133
6. Rhythm Of Zain (IRE) M A Gallagher K'P Cotter X75 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 133
1. Satin Snake (GB) C T Keane G O'Leary x85 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 5 133
8. Silver Surfer (GB) G M Ryan Donnacha O'Brien 224 2:0-1-0 $4372 0% 50% 10 133
9. Arewecrystalclear (IRE) O J Orr S Lavery X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 8 128
10. Pepsiwithacap (IRE) G F Carroll G P Cromwell x8 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 6 128

Race 1 Irish Stallion Farms EBF Maiden: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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I3 ANDREAS VESALIUS

2 year old g unknown
Sire Caravaggio Dam Vitello
Breeder Unknown

Colours Royal blue, orange disc, striped sleeves & cap

Trainer J P O'Brien Barrier 7
Jockey S M Crosse 133.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Owners Paul H Redmond & T G Fitzgerald :a ree(; g :8_8_0 22 IVcIItlll'sOZ(:)ObO—O ;Stﬂuop_olg_g 0 flnd UPO(_)(:)O(_)O(_)O
Colours Red, yellow seams, purple & red striped sleeves, purple cap rm L= ood LU-0- Tt UL eavy V-t
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPL of 9 NAAS  Sat 8May2l  5f Cimd Good S M Crosse 09-|(t))7 7 King Of Bavaria 09-07 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
40f 11 NAVA Sun25Apr21 5f 164y CLMd Good S M Crosse 09-|(t))7 11 7/1 Masseto 09-07 st-Ibs 6.25L 1:15.09
st-lbs
@‘ n Trainer J S Bolger Barrier 4
‘.c_':.“ I [ CELTIC TI M Es Jockey K J Manning 133.0kg Prizemoney $4,845
2 year old ch unknown . Win Range - W&P% 0-100
Sire Dawn Approach Dam Teoirim
Breeder Unknown Career 10-1-0 12 Mths 20-1-1  1stUp1:0-1-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Qumers Mrs ) S Bolger Firm00-0-0  Good 10-1-0  Soft0:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours White, purple panel, check cap i L=V ood 1:0-L- oft Uv=4- cavy U0
Jockey 2:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
30f9 NAAS Sat8May2l  5fClmd Good  KJManning 09]%7 4 King Of Bavaria 09-07 st-lbs L
st-lbs
20f11 NAVA  Sun25Apr21 5f164y CLMd Good  KJManning 09]%7 10 8/1 Masseto 09-07 st-lbs 0.50L 1:15.09
st-lbs
n KI NG OF BAVARIA Trainer A P O'Brien Barrier 9
Jockey W M Lordan 133.0kg
2 year old b unknown
Sire No Nay Never Dam Enharmonic
Breeder Unknown
Owners M Tabor,D Smith,Mrs J Magnier,Westerberg FIRST STARTER

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
10of9 NAAS Sat8May2l 5fClmd Good WM Lordan 09-|([))7 9 $12.4 King Of Bavaria 09-07 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
(> H MAGNIFFICO Trainer J P Murtagh Barrier 3
Jockey B M Coen 133.0kg
2 year old b unknown
Sire Mayson Dam Final Rhapsody
Breeder Unknown
Owners Fitzwilliam Racing FIRST STARTER

Colours Dark blue, beige disc, beige stars on sleeves, beige cap

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPL of 9 NAAS  Sat 8May21  5f Cimd Good B M Coen 09—|(t))7 3 King Of Bavaria 09-07 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs

/ ® n Trainer K P Cotter Barrier 1

. RHYTHM OF ZAI N Jockey M A Gallagher 133.0kg Prizemoney $0

) ~ 2yearold ch unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Dragon Pulse Dam Gold Zain
(B)xrel:fsr I(Uilgli(cl?wgggacing Syndicate/Thomas W McGrath/Owenbeg Syndicate Career 20-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 1:0-0-0 2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Emerald green & orange diamonds, white sleeves, emerald green cap, Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 10-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
orange diamonds Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey
UPL of 9 NAAS  Sat 8May21l  5f CImd Good
70f11 NAVA  Sun 25Apr21 5f 164y CLMd Good
50f9 DUND Sat10Apr21 5fCLMd Synth

M A Gallagher 09-07 1
M A Gallagher 09-07 7
D P Mcdonogh 09-07 5

Wgt Br. Winner

King Of Bavaria 09-07 st-lbs L
st-Ibs

50/1 Masseto 09-07 st-lbs 9.75L 1:15.09
st-Ibs

22/1 Cadamosto 09-07 st-Ibs 9.00L 0:59.72
st-Ibs
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Race Details
UPL of 9 NAAS  Sat 8May21

Race Details
UPL of 9 NAAS  Sat 8May21

8of 13

Colours Light blue, orange hoop, orange armlet, quartered cap

Track
Good

Jockey

5f Cimd 0JOrr

PEPSIWITHACAP

2 year old b unknown

Sire Dawn Approach Dam Zamid

Breeder Unknown

Owners Pepsiwithacap Syndicate

Colours Red, white panel, royal blue sleeves, emerald green & yellow hooped cap

Track
Good

Soft

Jockey
5f Cimd

TIPP Tue 20Apr21 5fCLMd

G F Carroll
st-lbs
C D Maxwell  09-02

SATIN SNAKE Trainer G O'Leary Barrier 5
Jockey CT Keane 133.0kg Prizemoney $0
2 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Aclaim Dam Snake's Head
Breeder Unknown - Career 20-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Owners Lance Bloodstock Limited Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 H 10-0-0
Colours Emerald green, grey braces & sleeves, hooped cap frim B:0-0- 00a BL-0- oft LU cavy LU-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPL of 9 NAAS  Sat 8May2l  5f Cimd Good  CT Keane 09-|(t))7 5 King Of Bavaria 09-07 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
80of11 CORK Sat3Apr21  5fCLMd Soft R Coakley 09-|(t))7 3 50/11t'l Do My Day 09-07 st-lbs 7.00L 1:02.13
st-Ibs
50f8 CURR Sun21Mar21 5fCLMd Heavy S Foley 09-|(t))7 3 12/11|\g5is§7ing Matron 09-02 st-Ibs 13.00L
st-Ibs 05.
n SI LVER SU RFER Trainer Donnacha O'Brien Barrier 10
Jockey G M Ryan 133.0kg Prizemoney $4,372
2 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Sire Caravaggio Dam Riskit Fora Biskit
Breeder Unknown 1. N 0-()- 1.
A T Grewr 2010 123020 18D 1000  ZndUp L0
Colours Dark blue, emerald green chevrons on sleeves, dark blue cap irm U:U-U- 00d U-U-U- 0Tt U:0-U- eavy L.U-U-
Jockey 3:0-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
20f9 NAAS Sat8May2l  5fClmd Good G MRyan 09]%7 10 King Of Bavaria 09-07 st-lbs L
st-lbs
20f9 DUND Sat10Apr21 5fCLMd Synth G M Ryan 09]%7 7 7/4 Cadamosto 09-07 st-Ibs 3.50L 0:59.72
st-lbs
40f8 CURR Sun21Mar21l 5fCLMd Heavy G M Ryan 09]%7 9 13/81|\(/)I5is§,7ing Matron 09-02 st-lbs 10.25L
st-lbs U5,
— ' |
i j Trainer S Lavery Barrier 8
=" [E] AREWECRYSTALCLEAR Tner SLave o
~ 2yearold b unknown
Sire Holy Roman Emperor Dam Laureldean Lady
Breeder Unknown
Owners Alymer Stud Limited FIRST STARTER

Wgt Br. Winner

09-02 8 King Of Bavaria 09-07 st-lbs L

st-Ibs
Trainer G P Cromwell Barrier 6
Jockey G F Carroll 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 220-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
09-02 6 King Of Bavaria 09-07 st-lbs L

8 40/1 Elliptic 09-02 st-Ibs 12.00L 1:27.
st-lbs
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Race 2 Quinns Of Baltinglass & Castletown Press Business Club Handicap

(45-75) 5f

UK: 1:35 pm

Prize $16,027. 1st $9,616. 2nd $3,205. 3rd $1,603. 4th $801. 5th $481. 6th $321.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Earls (IRE)

3. Limit Long (GB)
4. Mi Esperanza (IRE)
5. Trueba (IRE)

6. Kuwait Direction (IRE)
7. Hodd's Girl (IRE)

9. Memsie (IRE)

10. Blue Umbrella (IRE)
11. Celtic Manor (IRE)
12. No Speed Limit (FR)
13. St Cianans Fire (IRE)
14. Pretty Smart (IRE)
15. Passaggi (IRE)

16. Zegos Surprise (IRE)
17. Calvados (IRE)

18. Annabelle Rock (IRE)
19. Cactus Tree (IRE)

20. Niamh Elizabeth (IRE)
21. Doonard Prince (IRE)

Jockey
D McMonagle (a5)

M P Sheehy (a5)
S Foley

Nikita Amelia Kane
(@7)

D W O'Connor (a3)
R P Whelan

J M Sheridan (ab)
L F Roche

B M Coen

L T McAteer (a5)
G F Carroll

W M Lordan

N M Crosse (a5)
C D Hayes
James J Doyle

A J Slattery (a3)

Siobhan Rutledge
@7)

M A Gallagher
A J Farragher (a7)

Trainer
G Donnelly

D Bunyan
A Kinsella

E Linehan

J McAuley
M Halford

J McAuley
Miss S J Harty
G Donnelly

P J McKenna
J C McConnell
P Martin

S G O'Donnell
M Mulvany

J C McConnell
N Lupini

M C Grassick

K Brown
R O'Sullivan

Last 10
xs42141413

xs68097010
1225322854
x029s33617

x086007216
xs21180460

x090490s16
x0s002860s
3056050093
x387249s07
x0s79
2755938514
x9457980
x3901009
x0s70
x09022s00s
x598967406

x2505s80
5058060695

Career
14:3-1-1

23:1-3-0
21:1-6-1
24:3-3-4

16:1-2-0
8:2-1-0

9:1-0-0
10:0-1-0
15:2-1-3
21:3-1-1
3:0-0-0
23:3-0-2
6:0-0-0
7:1-0-1
3:0-0-0
27:3-3-1
23:0-0-3

5:0-1-0
96:9-11-9

Prize
$41,645

$22,845
$33,114
$46,285

$16,959
$21,582

$13,963
$3,598
$22,009
$15,866
$0
$31,360
$0
$11,403
$0
$54,268
$5,059

$3,096
$69,046

NSW/VIC/TAS: 10:35 pm
QLD: 10:35 pm

NT: 10:05 pm

SA: 10:05 pm

WA: 8:35 pm

W% P% Bar Wgt
1% 36% 5 142

SCRATCHED
4% 17% 21 137
5% 38% 17 137
13% 4% 6 135

6% 19% 13 134
25% 38% 10 133
SCRATCHED

11% 11% 15 129
0% 10% 2 127
13% 40% 4 127
14% 24% 9 127
0% 0% 12 126
13% 22% 16 121
0% 0% 1 118
14% 29% 8 118
0% 0% 11 118
11% 26% 3 118
0% 13% 7 118

0% 20% 18 118
9% 30% 20 118

Race 2 Quinns Of Baltinglass & Castletown Press Business Club Handicap (45-75): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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. [ EARLS

¥y year old b unknown
Sire Dream Ahead Dam Princess Pearlita
Breeder Unknown
Owners Martin Sheridan
Colours Purple, yellow stars, yellow sleeves, purple stars, yellow cap

Race Details Track
UPLof NAAS Sat8May2l 5fClhcp Good
111901‘ 12 DUND Fri11Dec20 6fCL Synth
20f11 DUND Fri27Nov20  6f CLHcp Synth
1of1l NAAS Sat7Nov20  5f CLHcp Heavy
40f12 DUND Wed 4Nov20 6f CL Synth

N¢ Elumit LoNG

5 year old ch unknown

Sire Lope De Vega Dam Framed

Breeder Unknown

Owners Straight To Victory Syndicate

Colours Black, pink cross sashes, pink armlet, pink cap, black star

Race Details Track
UPLof NAAS Sat8May2l 5f Clhcp Good
(15901‘ 14 DUND Fri18Dec20 7fCL Synth
80f14 DUND FrillDec20 6f CLHcp Synth
10 of 14 DUND Wed 11Nov20 7f CLHcp Synth
90f11 NAAS Sat7Nov20 5fCLHcp Heavy

'BH" I M1 ESPERANZA

5 year old b unknown

Sire Dandy Man Dam Pile Ou Face

Breeder Unknown

Owners E Garcia

Colours Dark blue, white stars, white sleeves, white cap, dark blue star

Race Details Track
10f19 NAAS Sat8May2l 5f Clhep Good
20f10 TIPP  Tue 20Apr2l 5f CLHcp Soft

20f17 NAVA Sat27Mar2l 5f CLHcp Heavy
30f14 DUND Mon 16Nov20 5f CLHcp Synth
20f11 NAAS Sat7Nov20  5f CLHcp Heavy

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $41,645
W&P% 21-36

Trainer G Donnelly
Jockey D McMonagle 142.0kg
Win Range 1006m - 1207m

Career 14:3-1-1 12 Mths 11:3-1-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 3:2-0-0
Jockey 5:3-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Mcmonagle 10-|(t))2 5 Mi Esperanza 09-11 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
WM Lordan  08-08 11  12/1 Sendmylovetoyou 09-02 st-lbs 1.25L
st-Ibs 1:12.08
B M Coen O9-|(t))1 2 18/1 Master Matt 10-00 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:11.43
st-Ibs
D Mcmonagle 08]%)0 3 13/2 Earls 08-10 st-Ibs 0.75L 1:01.69
st-Ibs
D Mcmonagle 09]%)2 9  7/2 Highly Approved 09-02 st-lbs 0.30L 1:12.9
st-Ibs
Trainer D Bunyan Barrier 21
Jockey M P Sheehy 137.0kg Prizemoney $22,845
Win Range 1207m We&P% 4-17
Career 23:1-3-0 12 Mths 13:1-1-0 1st Up 5:.0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-1-0 Soft 9:1-2-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M P Sheehy 09—&)1 21 Mi Esperanza 09-11 st-lbs L
st-lbs
N Bennett 09—|(l))8 2 28/1 Foreign Legion 09-07 st-lbs 4.75L 1:25.23
st-lbs
R Coakley 09—&)3 9 16/1 Irish Acclaim 10-02 st-Ibs 4.25L 1:12.74
st-lbs
L F Roche 09-07 9  28/1 Pulse Of Shanghai 09-08 st-Ibs 8.25L
st-1bs 1:24.62
L F Roche 08-13 11  22/1 Earls 08-10 st-lbs 9.50L 1:01.69
st-Ibs
Trainer A Kinsella Barrier 17
Jockey S Foley 137.0kg Prizemoney $33,114
Win Range 1006m W&P% 5-38
Career 21:1-6-1 12 Mths 11:2-4-1 1stUp 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:0-2-0  Soft 6:1-2-0 Heavy 2:0-2-0
Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
S Foley 09-”1)1 17 $5.9 Mi Esperanza 09-11 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
A Slattery 08-|(l))6 5  9/2Indigo Balance 09-11 st-lbs 6.00L 0:59.12
st-Ibs
S Foley 09-|(l))9 13 13/2 Conversant 09-05 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:06.69
st-Ibs
A J Slattery 10-|(l))1 1 15/2 Dee Sprinter 09-01 st-Ibs 3.25L 0:59.69
st-Ibs
A Slattery 08-|(l))6 6  16/1 Earls 08-10 st-lbs 0.75L 1:01.69
st-Ibs
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I3 TRUEBA

5 year old br unknown

Sire Alhebayeb Dam Rosa Clara

Breeder Unknown

Owners JP Murtagh Racing

Colours Dark green, beige seams, striped sleeves, dark green cap

Race Details Track
UPLof NAAS Sat8May2l 5fClhcp Good
19
150f 28 CURR  Mon 3May21 6f CLHcp Soft
20f20 CURR Sun21Mar2l 6f CLHcp Heavy
90f13 DUND Fri26Feb21  6f CLHcp Synth
30f10 FAIR  ThulOct20 6fCL Soft

4 year old b unknown

Sire Kodiac Dam Open Verse

Breeder Unknown

Owners James McAuley

Colours Orange, brown seams, blue cap
Race Details Track

Sat 8May21  5f Clhep Good

UPLof NAAS
19

13 of 14 NAAS  Mon 26Apr21 6f CLHcp Good
8of11 DUND Fri26Mar21 7fCL Synth
60f13 DUND FriSMar2l  6fCL Synth
14 of 14 DUND Fri8lan21  7fCL Synth
/ ’\U '
77 ElHopD's GIRL
- " 4year old g unknown

Sire Zebedee Dam Ms Inkonia Hodd

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Rocky Horror Partnership

Colours Green, gold sleeves, white cap
Race Details Track
UPLof NAAS Sat8May2l 5fClhcp Good
19
20f9 DUND Fri5Feb2l  5fCLHcp Synth
1of14 DUND Fril5Jan2l  5fCLHcp Synth
1of12 DUND Wed 16Dec20 5f CLHcp Synth
80f12 DUND Fri27Nov20 5f CLHcp Synth

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $46,285
W&P% 13-42

Trainer E Linehan
Jockey Nikita Amelia Kane 135.0kg
Win Range 1207m - 1408m

Career 24:3-3-4 12 Miths 11:1-2-2 1st Up 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-2-1  Soft 9:1-0-2 Heavy 2:0-1-1
Jockey 11:1-2-3  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
N A Kane 09-|(t))9 6 Mi Esperanza 09-11 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
N A Kane 09]%)1 6  8/1 Zephron 10-00 st-lbs 17.50L 1:14.2
st-Ibs
N A Kane 10-|(t))0 17 18/1 Cyrus Dallin 10-07 st-Ibs 2.75L 1:18.3
st-Ibs
J A Powell 09]%)2 6  28/1 Togoville 10-05 st-Ibs 5.25L 1:12.95
st-Ibs
N A Kane 09-06 15  7/2Taggalo 08-12 st-lbs 2.50L 1:17.9
st-Ibs
Trainer J McAuley Barrier 13
Jockey D W 0'Connor 134.0kg Prizemoney $16,959
Win Range 1006m W&P% 6-19
Career 16:1-2-0 12 Mths 12:1-1-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D W O'connor 09]%8 13 Mi Esperanza 09-11 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
N M Crosse 08]%9 10 50/1 Coill Avon 09-03 st-lbs 10.75L 1:12.42
st-lbs
R P Cleary 09#}3 5 20/1 Kendred Soul 09-11 st-Ibs 10.25L 1:26.07
st-lbs
S Ewing 09#}1 8  15/2 Kendred Soul 09-11 st-lbs 4.00L 1:12.55
st-lbs
D W O'connor 09#}1 1 33/1Irish Acclaim 09-10 st-lbs 15.50L 1:25.4
st-lbs
Trainer M Halford Barrier 10
Jockey R P Whelan 133.0kg Prizemoney $21,582

Win Range 1006m W&P% 25-38

Career 8:2-1-0 12 Mths 9:2-1-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

RPWhelan  09-07 10 Mi Esperanza 09-11 st-Ibs L

A J Farragher 3}3|(l))§ 8  11/2 Ecclesiastical 09-08 st-lbs 0.30L 0:58.74
A J Farragher ggl(l)); 13 7/2 Hodd's Girl 09-07 st-Ibs 1.00L 0:59.67
M P Sheehy 3}3”1)5 6 20/1 Hodd's Girl 08-13 st-Ibs 1.25L 1:00.19
M P Sheehy (E%:llz 14 20/1 Dandy Spirit 09-11 st-Ibs 5.25L 0:58.68
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" [E] MEMSIE

5 year old b unknown

Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Gift Of Spring

Breeder Unknown

Owners James McAuley

Colours Orange, brown seams, emerald green & yellow quartered cap

Race Details Track
UPLof NAAS Sat8May2l 5fClhcp Good
%g of 20 CURR  Sun 21Mar21 1m CLHcp Heavy
90f12 DUND Fri29Jan21  7f CLHcp Synth
10 of 14 DUND Fri22Jan21  1m CLHcp Synth
40f14 DUND FrillDec20 6f CLHcp Synth

sV5 [ BLUE UMBRELLA

4 year old b unknown

Sire Requinto Dam Tahara
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Vivienne Boylan

Colours White, royal blue chevron, royal blue chevrons on sleeves, hooped cap

Race Details Track
UPLof NAAS Sat8May2l 5f Clhcp Good
%8 of 11 CURR  Sun2IMar2l 5f CLHcp Heavy
10 of 11 NAAS Sat7Nov20  5fCLHcp Heavy
110f17 CURR  Mon 2Nov20 5f CLHcp Heavy
20f14 TIPP  Sat30ct20  5fCLMd Soft

A\ EEd CELTIC MANOR

5 year old b unknown

Sire Dandy Man Dam Celtic Lynn
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs J P Duffy & Mark Kinsella

Colours Orange & royal blue halved, sleeves reversed, white cap, royal
Race Details Track
30f19 NAAS Sat8May2l  5f Clhep Good
10 of 28 CURR  Mon 3May21 6f CLHcp Soft
50f17 NAVA Sat27Mar21 5f CLHcp Heavy
60f 20 CURR Sun2IMar2l 6f CLHcp Heavy
110f 12 DUND Mon 1Feb21 6f CLHcp Synth

Trainer J McAuley
Jockey J M Sheridan 129.0kg
Win Range 1436m

Barrier 15
Prizemoney $13,963
W&P% 11-11

Career 9:1-0-0 12 Mths 7:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J M Sheridan 09-|(t))3 15 Mi Esperanza 09-11 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
R P Cleary 09-09 2 40/1 Starting Monday 10-01 st-lbs 18.75L
st-Ibs 1:46.69
S Foley 09-|(t))7 9 16/1 Well Suited 10-00 st-Ibs 6.25L 1:26.46
st-Ibs
CT Keane 10-00 10  6/1 Irish Ambassador 09-00 st-Ibs 6.00L
st-Ibs 1:39.15
J A Powell 09-09 8 50/1 Irish Acclaim 10-02 st-lbs 2.25L 1:12.74
st-Ibs
Trainer Miss S J Harty Barrier 2
Jockey L F Roche 127.0kg Prizemoney $3,598
Win Range - W&P% 0-10
Career 10:0-1-0 12 Mths 8:0-1-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 5:0-1-0 Heavy 4:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
L F Roche 09]%1 2 Mi Esperanza 09-11 st-lbs L
st-lbs
N A Kane 08]%6 8 100/1 Downforce 10-01 st-Ibs 12.25L 1:03.46
st-lbs
N A Kane 08]%6 9 80/1 Earls 08-10 st-Ibs 10.75L 1:01.69
st-lbs
RCColgan ~ 09-11 5 40/1 Pretty Boy Floyd 10-02 st-lbs 14.50L
st-lbs 1:05.6
R C Colgan 09-02 4 20/1 Make A Promise 09-02 st-Ibs 1.50L
st-1bs 1:00.24
Trainer G Donnelly Barrier 4
Jockey B M Coen 127.0kg Prizemoney $22,009

Win Range 1025m - 1209m

W&P% 13-40

Career 15:2-1-3 12 Mths 11:0-0-3 1stUp 4:1-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-1-1
blue star  Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 7:1-0-2 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
B M Coen 09-|(l))1 4 Mi Esperanza 09-11 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
S M Crosse 09-|(l))4 19 14/1 Zephron 10-00 st-lbs 13.25L 1:14.2
st-Ibs
S M Crosse 09-|(l))9 9 11/2 Conversant 09-05 st-Ibs 3.00L 1:06.69
st-Ibs
S M Crosse 09-”1)1 7 25/1 Cyrus Dallin 10-07 st-lbs 5.25L 1:18.3
st-lbs
B M Coen 10-|(l))1 10 66/1 Sunset Nova 09-10 st-Ibs 14.75L 1:12.7
st-Ibs
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] @
/7 EEINO SPEED LIMIT
" 6 year old bay unknown
Sire Elusive City Dam Trully Blessed
Breeder Unknown
Owners Conor McKenna
Colours Yellow, black cap, white star

Trainer P J McKenna Barrier 9
Jockey L T McAteer 127.0kg Prizemoney $15,866
Win Range 1200m - 1408m W&P% 14-24

Career 21:3-1-1 12 Mths 11:0-1-1 1stUp 6:1-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 5:0-0-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof NAAS Sat8May2l 5fClhcp Good LT Mcateer 09-|(t))1 9 Mi Esperanza 09-11 st-Ibs L
19 st-lbs
30f14 SLIG  Sun2May2l 6f CLHcp Soft L T Mcateer 10-|(t))0 3 6/1 Dolce Sicily 08-11 st-Ibs 4.50L 1:20.13
st-lbs
8of 15 TIPP  Tue 20Apr21 5f CLHcp Soft J A Heffernan 10-|(t))2 4 15/2 Inventor 09-13 st-Ibs 5.50L 1:00.81
st-lbs
70f14 DUND Sun 18Apr21 6f CLHcp Synth  J A Heffernan 10-|(t))2 15  15/2 Fit For Function 09-08 st-Ibs 4.25L 1:12.95
st-Ibs
20f14 DUND Wed 31Mar21 5f CLHcp Synth WM Lordan 10-|(t))0 2 10/1 Adams Barbour 08-12 st-Ibs 0.30L 0:59.73
st-lbs
ST CIANANS FIRE Trainer J C McConnell Barrier 12
Jockey G F Carroll 126.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Elzaam Dam Dance For Livvy
8;5,‘32,‘?: S“j"gg;]‘g”r‘on Career30-0-0 12 Mths 40-0-0 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Royal blue, grey stars, grey seams on sleeves, grey star on cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof NAAS Sat8May2l 5f Clhcp Good  GF Carroll 09]%0 12 Mi Esperanza 09-11 st-lbs L

19 st-lbs

14 0of 18 TIPP  Tue 20Apr21 5f CLMd Soft C Mcconnell 09]%7 6  66/1 Erosandpsyche 09-07 st-Ibs 13.25L 0:59.88
st-lbs

70f10 DUND Fri18Dec20 5fCL Synth G F Carroll 09]%4 10  66/1 Queens Carriage 09-04 st-lbs 8.25L 0:58.8
st-lbs

90f13 DUND Fri27Nov20 6f CLMd Synth G F Carroll 09]%7 12 50/1 Let's 09-02 st-lbs 5.75L 1:12.3
st-lbs

. . Trainer P Martin Barrier 16

§ ﬁ 14 PRETTY SMART Jockey W M Lordan 121.0kg Prizemoney $31,360

5 year old b unknown

Sire Dandy Man Dam Silk City

Breeder Unknown

Owners Ms Patricia Walsh

Colours White, black check sleeves & cap

Win Range 1006m - 1207m W&P% 13-22

Career 23:3-0-2 12 Mths 14:2-1-2 1st Up 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-0-1 Soft 4:2-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

20f19 NAAS Sat8May2l 5f Clhep Good WM lLordan 08-09 16 Mi Esperanza 09-11 st-Ibs L

70f 14 NAVA Sun 25Apr21 5f 164y CLHcp Good D Mcmonagle ggl(l)); 10 7/2 Gordon Bennett 09-02 st-lbs 6.50L 1:14.87
50f14 DUND Sun 18Apr21 6f CLHcp Synth D Mcmonagle ggl(l))é 11 12/1 Fit For Function 09-08 st-Ibs 3.50L 1:12.95
90of14 DUND Wed 2Dec20 6f CL Synth S Ewing 35”1)8 13 9/1 Tynamite 09-01 st-lbs 5.50L 1:13.28
30f14 DUND Fri20Nov20 6f CLHcp Synth S Ewing (E%:(Eé 15 7/1 Noirvento 10-00 st-lbs 2.50L 1:12.85
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PASSAGGI

4 year old b unknown

Sire Gutaifan Dam Passaggio

Breeder Unknown

Owners Seamus G O'Donnell

Colours Royal blue & yellow diabolo, royal blue sleeves, yellow stars on cap

Trainer S G 0'Donnell Barrier 1

Jockey N M Crosse 118.0kg Prizemoney $0

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 6:0-0-0 12 Mths 7:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 6:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof NAAS Sat8May2l 5fClhcp Good NMCrosse 08-06 1 Mi Esperanza 09-11 st-Ibs L
%901‘ 14 SLIG  Sun2May21l 6f CLHcp Soft S M Crosse Sgl(g); 2 10/3 Dolce Sicily 08-11 st-Ibs 9.50L 1:20.13
40f15 TIPP  Tue 20Apr21 5f CLHcp Soft N M Crosse Sgl(t))g 2 33/1 Inventor 09-13 st-lbs 1.75L 1:00.81
70f14 TIPP  Sat30ct20  5fCLMd Soft M P Sheehy (E%:OE 6 50/11|:\gglz<§ A Promise 09-02 st-Ibs 3.25L
90f10 NAVA Thu 10Sep20 5fCLMd Soft J A Heffernan (g?l(t)é 2 80/1 Ecclesiastical 09-07 st-lbs 12.00L 1:02.99

O . .

X EGOS SURPRISE b e 80 pmemoney S0

3 year old b unknown

Sire Zebedee Dam Emma's Surprise

Breeder Unknown

Owners Get Up And Go Again Syndicate

Colours White & maroon diamonds, maroon sleeves, white cap

Win Range 1006m We&P% 14-29

Career 7:1-0-1 12 Mths 81-0-1 1stUp 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof NAAS Sat8May2l 5f Clhcp Good  CD Hayes 08]%6 8 Mi Esperanza 09-11 st-lbs L
19 st-lbs
30f14 NAVA Sun25Apr21 5f164y CLHcp Good S Ewing 08#}3 4 16/1 Gordon Bennett 09-02 st-lbs 2.00L 1:14.87
st-lbs
90f10 DUND Sun18Apr21 7f CLHcp Synth G F Carroll 09]%4 7 33/1 No Patience 09-12 st-lbs 5.75L 1:26.74
st-lbs
13 0of 15 GOWR Wed 7Apr21 7f CLHcp Soft C D Hayes 09#}1 11 10/3 Lust For Life 09-06 st-lbs 13.50L 1:33.31
st-lbs
1of11 NAAS Sun28Mar21 5fCLHcp Soft C D Hayes 08]%8 6  12/1 Zegos Surprise 08-08 st-Ibs 1.50L 1:06.43
st-lbs
/ ® . Trainer J C McConnell Barrier 11
,’E\g 17 CALVADOS Jockey James J Doyle 118.0kg Prizemoney $0
B ~ 3yearold b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Vadamos Dam Hiya Dee
Breeder Unknown Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 40-0-0 1stUp2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Qumers Liam Mulryan Firm 0000 Good 0:0-0-0  Soft10-00  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Red, yellow cross of lorraine & sleeves, dark green cap rm U:L-0- ?0 o ot LU eavy VY-
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof NAAS Sat8May2l 5fClhcp Good  JJ Doyle 08-06 11 Mi Esperanza 09-11 st-Ibs L

%8 of 23 NAAS  Sun 28Mar21 6f CLMd Soft JJ Doyle (E%:(Eé 13 125/11\:/;Ig§§rcolormemories 09-02 st-lbs 10.25L
70f13 DUND FrillDec20 1m CLMd Synth  JAHeffernan 09-02 1 100/1 Uncharted 09-02 st-Ibs 7.25L 1:40.5

10 of 14 DUND Fri 27Nov20 1m CLMd Synth  J A Heffernan 3385 14 40/1 Flirting Bridge 09-02 st-Ibs 13.25L 1:37.56

st-Ibs
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" EF] ANNABELLE ROCK

"\'.“I"‘

& 5 year old ch unknown
Sire Dandy Man Dam She's A Queen
Breeder Unknown
Owners Whins Racing Partnership

Colours Yellow, purple seams, purple diamonds on sleeves, purple diamond on

cap

Race Details
UPLof NAAS
19

14 of 22 CURR
90f14 DUND
10 of 13 DUND
20f14 DUND

Sat 8May21
Sat 17Apr21
Fri 19Mar21

5f Clhep
6f CLHcp
5f CLHcp
6f CLHcp
Wed 17Feb21 6f CLHcp

Fri 26Feb21

* T CACTUS TREE

5 year old b unknown

Sire Camelot Dam Limetree Lady
Breeder Unknown

Owners M C Grassick

Colours Royal blue, white cap, pink star

Race Details
UPL of NAAS

19

90f17 CURR

80f13 CURR

90f17 NAVA
LIME

6 of 14

Sat 8May21
Mon 2Nov20

5f Clhep
5f CLHcp
7f CLHcp
5f CLHcp
6f 150y CLHcp

Thu 150ct20
Wed 70ct20
Fri 11Sep20

m NIAMH ELIZABETH

3 year old g unknown

Sire Epaulette Dam Tuilelaith
Breeder Unknown

Owners Miss Katy Brown

Track
Good

Good
Synth
Synth
Synth

Track
Good

Heavy
Soft
Soft
Soft

Colours Pink, purple spots, purple sleeves, pink spots, purple cap, pink spots

Race Details
UPLof NAAS

19

20f15 TIPP
12 of 12 DUND
50f6 DUND
80of16 NAAS

Sat 8May21
Tue 20Apr21
Fri 12Feb21
Fri 29Jan21
Thu 17Sep20

5f Clhep
5f CLHcp
5f CLMd
5fCL

6f CLMd

Track
Good

Soft

Synth
Synth
Good

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $54,268
W&P% 11-26

Trainer N Lupini
Jockey A J Slattery 118.0kg
Win Range 1006m - 1408m

Career 27:3-3-1 12 Mths 8:0-2-0 1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
A Slattery 08—|(tJ)6 3 Mi Esperanza 09-11 st-lbs L
st-lbs
S Foley ()9—|(tl)4 1 7/1 Brave Display 08-11 st-lbs 10.50L 1:13.62
st-lbs
P A Harnett 10—|(tJ)2 1 9/1 Poet's Pride 09-07 st-Ibs 6.00L 0:59.46
st-lbs
G MRyan ()9—|(tl)7 9  6/1 Togoville 10-05 st-lbs 6.25L 1:12.95
st-lbs
G M Ryan 10-00 11  11/4 Ahundrednotout 09-05 st-Ibs 0.30L
st-1bs 11411
Trainer M C Grassick Barrier 7
Jockey Siobhan Rutledge 118.0kg Prizemoney $5,059
Win Range - W&P% 0-13
Career 23:0-0-3 12 Mths 11:0-0-1 1stUp5:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 17:0-0-3 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
S Rutledge 08-|(t))6 7 Mi Esperanza 09-11 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
MP Sheehy  08-13 9  18/1 Pretty Boy Floyd 10-02 st-Ibs 11.50L
st-lbs 1056
W J Lee 09-|(t))7 14 14/1 Pretty Rebel 10-00 st-lbs 7.50L 1:32.08
st-Ibs
N M Crosse 09-|(t))6 2 11/1 Pretty Smart 09-04 st-Ibs 3.00L 1:04.
st-Ibs
S Ewing 09-09 2 18/1 Born Invincible 09-01 st-Ibs 5.25L 1:29.99
st-Ibs
Trainer K Brown Barrier 18
Jockey M A Gallagher 118.0kg Prizemoney $3,096
Win Range - W&P% 0-20
Career 5:0-1-0 12 Mths 6:0-1-0  1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

M A Gallagher 08-06 18 Mi Esperanza 09-11 st-lbs L

M A Gallagher Sy% 1 50/1 Inventor 09-13 st-lbs 1.25L 1:00.81

S Woods (%l(l)); 2 40/1 Zen Silence 09-02 st-Ibs 8.75L 1:00.96

M A Gallagher Sglﬁ 1 50/1 Drish Venture 09-06 st-lbs 7.50L 0:59.64
K K Hennessy (%l(l)); 3 200/1 Keeper Of Time 09-02 st-lbs 5.75L 1:10.89

st-Ibs
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DOONARD PRINCE

12 year old b unknown

Sire Footstepsinthesand Dam Fly Haia

Breeder Unknown

Owners John Bowden

Colours Yellow, black braces, black diamonds on cap

)
f 1
{ |
f |4

[ [

Race Details Track
50f19 NAAS Sat8May2l 5f Clhcp Good
170f 22 CURR  Sat 17Apr21  6f CLHcp Good
80of 17 CURR Mon 2Nov20 5f CLHcp Heavy
10 of 13 CURR  Thu 150ct20 7f CLHcp Soft
60f17 NAVA Wed 70ct20 5f CLHcp Soft

Trainer R O'Sullivan Barrier 20
Jockey A J Farragher 118.0kg Prizemoney $69,046
Win Range 1006m - 1408m W&P% 9-30

Career 96:9-11-9 12 Mths 13:0-2-0 1st Up 13:0-2-1  2nd Up 11:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 32:0-6-3  Soft 34:7-3-4 Heavy 4:1-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 25:3-3-4  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
A J Farragher 08-|(t))6 20 Mi Esperanza 09-11 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
A Tracey 08]%)2 6  28/1 Brave Display 08-11 st-lbs 11.25L 1:13.62
st-Ibs
T P Madden 08-|(t))9 4 22/1 Pretty Boy Floyd 10-02 st-lbs 9.50L 1:05.6
st-Ibs
M A Gallagher 09-|(t))3 1 22/1 Pretty Rebel 10-00 st-lbs 16.25L 1:32.08
st-Ibs
M P Sheehy 09-|(t))2 13 7/1 Pretty Smart 09-04 st-lbs 2.25L 1:04.
st-Ibs
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Race 3 Irish Stallion Farms EBF Race 6f UK: 2:05 pm
Prize $26,956. 1st $16,173. 2nd $5,391. 3rd $2,695. 4th $1,348. 5th $810. 6th $539. NSW/VIC/TAS: 11:05 pm
For: 2YO only. QLD: 11:05 pm
NT: 10:35 pm
SA:10:35 pm
WA: 9:05 pm
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Karakoul (IRE) B M Coen J P Murtagh X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 6 130
2. Kirsapp (IRE) CT Keane G M Lyons X3 1:.0-0-1 $2,556 0% 100% 1 130
3. Pimlico (IRE) W M Lordan A P O'Brien X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 8 130
4. Pinar Del Rio (GB) R P Whelan P Twomey 3 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 5 130
5. Freedom Of Speech K'J Manning J S Bolger 133 2:0-0-2 $4,948 0% 100% 3 125
(IRE)
6. Heytesbury Lane (IRE)  C D Hayes KJ Condon X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 125
1. Lopes Gold (IRE) S Foley Mrs J Harrington 2 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 125
8. Mambo Beauty (IRE) N G McCullagh K'J Condon 4 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 7 125

Race 3 Irish Stallion Farms EBF Race: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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KARAKOUL

2 year old b unknown

Sire Fast Company Dam Karalara

Breeder Unknown

Owners H H Aga Khan

Colours Green, red epaulettes, green cap
Race Details

UPL of 8 NAAS  Sat 8May21l  6fCl

B3 KIRSAPP

2 year old ch unknown
Sire Dawn Approach Dam Kirouna
Breeder Unknown

Trainer J P Murtagh Barrier 6
Jockey B M Coen 130.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
Good B M Coen 09-04 6 Freedom Of Speech 08-13 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
Trainer G M Lyons Barrier 1
Jockey CT Keane 130.0kg Prizemoney $2,556
Win Range - W&P% 0-100

X Career 1:0-0-1 12 Mths 2:0-0-1 1stUp 1:0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Quiners Patrick K McCarthy Firm 0000 Good 10-0-1  Soft0:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Royal blue & maroon check, hooped sleeves, maroon cap, royal blue irm 0:0-0- ?0 o Tt UL eavy VY-
diamonds Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPL of 8 NAAS  Sat 8May21  6f Cl Good  CTKeane 09-|([))4 1 Freedom Of Speech 08-13 st-lbs L
st-los
30f11 CURR Sat17Apr21 6f CLMd Good  CT Keane 09-|([))7 12 5/1 Glounthaune 09-07 st-lbs 2.50L 1:15.24
st-los
H PI M Llco Trainer A P O'Brien Barrier 8
Jockey W M Lordan 130.0kg
2 year old baybrown unknown
Sire No Nay Never Dam Gems
Breeder Unknown
Owners Westerberg,Mrs J Magnier,M Tabor,D Smith FIRST STARTER

Colours Maroon, royal blue hoop, royal blue sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details

UPL of 8 NAAS  Sat 8May21  6f Cl

" I PINAR DELRIO

g 2 year old b unknown
Sire Havana Gold Dam Ripples Maid
Breeder Unknown
Owners P Twomey

Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
Good WM Lordan 09-|(t))4 8 Freedom Of Speech 08-13 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
Trainer P Twomey Barrier 5
Jockey R P Whelan 130.0kg
FIRST STARTER

Colours White, emerald green epaulettes, emerald green stars on cap

Race Details

3of4 NAAS Sat8May2l 6fCl

|7 Bl FREEDOM OF SPEECH

2 year old b unknown

Sire Australia Dam Vocal Nation
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs J S Bolger

Colours White, purple panel, check cap

Race Details
lof4 NAAS Sat8May2l 6fCl

30f10 NAAS Mon 26Apr21 6f CLMd
30of8 CURR Sun2lMar21 5fCLMd

Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
Good RPWhelan  09-04 5 Freedom Of Speech 08-13 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
Trainer J S Bolger Barrier 3
Jockey K J Manning 125.0kg Prizemoney $4,948
Win Range 1193m W&P% 0-100
Career 2:0-0-2 12 Mths 3:1-0-2  1stUp 1:0-0-1 ~ 2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1.0-0-1
Jockey 3:1-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
Good  KJ Manning Oﬁl%)z 3 $5.5 Freedom Of Speech 08-13 st-lbs L
st-
Good KJManning 09-02 8  6/1 Contarelli Chapel 09-02 st-lbs 5.75L
st-Ibs 1:13.13
Heavy K J Manning 0?-|(t))2 4 7/1 Missing Matron 09-02 st-Ibs 5.50L 1:05.87
st-Ibs
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n HEYTESBURY LANE

2 year old b unknown

Sire Tagula Dam Sharp Applause

Breeder Unknown

Owners Pierce Andrew Molony

Colours Red, red cap, pink star
Race Details

UPL of 8 NAAS  Sat 8May21l  6fCl

I 7 [

2 year old ch unknown
Sire Lope De Vega Dam Perfect Alchemy
Breeder Unknown

Owners Nick Bradley Racing Club & Ballylinch Stud

Trainer K J Condon Barrier 4
Jockey C D Hayes 125.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
Good  CD Hayes 08—&)3 4 Freedom Of Speech 08-13 st-Ibs L
st-los
Trainer Mrs J Harrington Barrier 2
Jockey S Foley 125.0kg
FIRST STARTER

Colours White, black seams, black stars on sleeves, black star on cap

Race Details

20f4 NAAS Sat8May2l 6fCl

'B8° [Fl mAMBO BEAUTY

2 year old ch unknown

Sire No Nay Never Dam Mambo Paradise
Breeder Unknown

Owners David K Kelly

Colours Purple, pink spots, pink sleeves, pink spots on cap

Race Details

4of4 NAAS Sat8May2l 6fCl

Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
Good S Foley 08-13 2 Freedom Of Speech 08-13 st-lbs L
st-lbs
Trainer KJ Condon Barrier 7
Jockey N G McCullagh 125.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
Good N G Mccullagh 08-13 7 Freedom Of Speech 08-13 st-lbs L

st-lbs
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Race 4 Irish Stallion Farms EBF Blue Wind Stakes (Filies' And Mares' Group UK: 2:40 pm

3) 1m 2f
Prize $94,705. 1st $56,823. 2nd $18,941. 3rd $9,471. 4th $4,735. 5th $2,841. 6th $1,894. NSW/VIC/TAS: 11:40 pm
For: 3YO plus. QLD: 11:40 pm
NT: 11:10 pm
SA: 11:10 pm
WA: 9:40 pm
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Insinuendo (IRE) D P McDonogh W McCreery 13s1 2:1-0-1 $10,717 50% 100% 7 137
SCRATCHED
3. Thunder Kiss (IRE) CT Keane G M Lyons 215122 5:2-2-0 $41,432 40% 80% 4 137
4. Dearg Jazz (IRE) L T McAteer J M Barrett x55591689 7:1-0-0 $10925 14% 14% 5 122
5. Emaniya (IRE) C D Hayes D K Weld xs815 3:1-0-0 $15320 33% 3% 8 122
6. High Heels (IRE) M C Hussey AP O'Brien xs41529 41-1-0 $20,153 25% 50% 2 122
1. Sacred Rhyme (IRE) T P Madden Mrs J Harrington x3s14 3:1-0-1 $21,203 33% 67% 1 122
8. Willow (IRE) W M Lordan A P O'Brien 37s1s34 4:1-0-1 $19.249 25% 50% 3 122

Race 4 Irish Stallion Farms EBF Blue Wind Stakes (Filies' And Mares' Group 3): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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' F¥ INSINUENDO

4 year old b unknown

Sire Gleneagles Dam Obama Rule

Breeder Unknown

Owners DM Deegan Partnership

Colours Dark blue, maroon panel, white cap

Race Details
1of7 NAAS Sat8May2l 1m2fCll
30f5 TIPP  Tue 20Apr21 7f100y CL

l1of14 GOWR Sat19Sep20 1m 1f 100y CLMd

J)%{ Bl THUNDER Kiss

4 year old g unknown

Sire Night Of Thunder Dam Desert Snow
Breeder Unknown

Owners Newtown Anner Stud Farm Ltd

Track
Good

Soft
Good

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $10,717
W&P% 50-100

Trainer W McCreery
Jockey D P McDonogh 137.0kg
Win Range 1902m - 2012m

Career 221-0-1 12 Mths 3:2-0-1 1stUp 2:1-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D P Mcdonogh 09]%)1 7 $8.8 Insinuendo 09-11 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
W Lee 09-|(t))6 3 11/2 Harpocrates 09-11 st-lbs 0.25L 1:39.19
st-Ibs
W J Lee 09-02 5 16/1 Insinuendo 09-02 st-lbs 2.50L 2:04.24
st-Ibs
Trainer G M Lyons Barrier 4
Jockey C T Keane 137.0kg Prizemoney $41,432

Colours Beige, dark blue cross of lorraine & sleeves, dark blue cap, beige star

Race Details
20f7  NAAS

1of12 DUND
50f11 CURR
l1of1l KILL

20f13 CURR

Sat8May21 1m2fCl1

Wed 31Mar21 1m 4f CLHcp
Sat 22Aug20 1m 4f CLHcp
Mon 13Jul20 1m 3f 35y CLMd

Fri 26Jun20  1m 2f CLMd

=" | DEARG JAZZ

3 year old ch unknown
Sire Red Jazz Dam Ms Cromby
Breeder Unknown

Track
Good

Synth
Soft
Soft
Good

Win Range 2245m - 2414m W&P% 40-80

Career 5:2-2-0 12 Mths 6:2-3-0  1st Up 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-2-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:2-3-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
C T Keane 09#}1 4 Insinuendo 09-11 st-lbs L
st-lbs
C T Keane 09]%7 10 6/1 Thunder Kiss 09-07 st-Ibs 1.00L 2:34.65
st-lbs
CT Keane 08#)2 12 9/2 Mighty Blue 10-01 st-lbs 10.00L 2:44.42
st-lbs
C T Keane 09]%2 8  8/15 Thunder Kiss 09-02 st-lbs 0.75L 2:28.95
st-lbs
C T Keane 09-02 14  7/2 Aunt Bee 09-02 st-Ibs 0.50L 2:13.86
st-lbs
Trainer J M Barrett Barrier 5
Jockey L T McAteer 122.0kg Prizemoney $10,925

Win Range 1609m W&P% 14-14

Owners Ms Mary A O'Leary Career 7:1-0-0 12 Mths 8:1-0-0 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Emerald green, yellow hoop, yellow armlet, pink cap, yellow diamond Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 41-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 6:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof 7 NAAS  Sat 8May21 1m 2fCI1 Good LT Mcateer 08-”1)0 5 Insinuendo 09-11 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
50f15 NAVA Sun25Apr21 1m2fCL1 Good LT Mcateer 09-|(l))2 6  66/1 Rocky Sky 09-02 st-Ibs 8.00L 2:07.46
st-Ibs
50f9 LEOP Sat240ct20 1m 1fCL1 Heavy R P Cleary 09-|(l))2 5 100/1 Flying Visit 09-05 st-lbs 3.75L 2:03.64
st-Ibs
90f12 CURR SunllOct20 1mCL1 Soft L T Mcateer 09-|(l))2 3 40/1 Fantasy Lady 09-02 st-lIbs 5.50L 1:48.9
st-Ibs
10f16 CURR Sun275ep20 1m CLHcp Soft L T Mcateer 09-|(l))5 11 14/1 Dearg Jazz 09-05 st-Ibs L 1:42.93
st-Ibs
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I EMANIVA

3 year old b unknown

Sire Sea The Stars Dam Emiyna

Breeder Unknown

Owners H H Aga Khan

Colours Green, red epaulettes, green cap

Race Details Track

UPL of 7 NAAS  Sat8May2l 1m2fCll Good

80of8 CURR Fri28Aug20 1mCL1 Heavy

1of9 CORK Sat8Aug20 1mCLMd Good

50f10 CURR Sun19Jul20 7f CLMd Soft
K3 HIGH HEELS

3 year old b unknown
Sire Galileo Dam Charlotte Bronte
Breeder Unknown

Owners Derrick Smith & Mrs John Magnier & Michael Tabor

Colours Purple, white seams, striped sleeves, purple cap

Race Details Track

UPLof 7 NAAS  Sat 8May21 1m 2fClI1 Good

40f12 CURR Sun110ct20 1mCL1 Soft

1of14 CORK Wed 9Sep20 1m CLMd Good

206 GOWR Wed8Jul20 1m CLMd Soft

90f9 CURR Sun28Jun20 7fCLMd Soft
SACRED RHYME

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Lope De Vega Dam Singing Field
Breeder Unknown

Owners Ballylinch Stud

Trainer D K Weld Barrier 8
Jockey C D Hayes 122.0kg Prizemoney $15,320
Win Range 1609m W&P% 33-33
Career 3:1-0-0 12 Mths 4:1-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
C D Hayes 08]%)0 8 Insinuendo 09-11 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
0JOrr 09-|(t))2 6 3/1 Divinely 09-02 st-Ibs 14.75L 1:48.77
st-Ibs
0JOrr 09-|(t))2 9 11/2 Emaniya 09-02 st-lbs 1.50L 1:43.15
st-Ibs
0JOrr 09-02 10  9/1 Snowfall 09-02 st-Ibs 4.25L 1:27.31
st-Ibs
Trainer A P O'Brien Barrier 2
Jockey M C Hussey 122.0kg Prizemoney $20,153
Win Range 1609m W&P% 25-50
Career 4:1-1-0 12 Mths 5:1-1-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M C Hussey 08#)0 2 Insinuendo 09-11 st-lbs L
st-lbs
P B Beggy 09]%2 9  6/1 Fantasy Lady 09-02 st-lbs 3.25L 1:48.9
st-lbs
J A Heffernan 09]%2 12 11/8 High Heels 09-02 st-Ibs 1.75L 1:41.81
st-lbs
W M Lordan 09]%2 6 3/1 Shale 09-02 st-Ibs 3.25L 1:49.73
st-lbs
P B Beggy 09]%2 10 40/1 Aunty Bridy 09-02 st-Ibs 9.50L 1:25.64
st-lbs
Trainer Mrs J Harrington Barrier 1
Jockey T P Madden 122.0kg Prizemoney $21,203

Colours Emerald green, orange epaulettes & armlet, orange cap, white star

Race Details Track
UPLof 7 NAAS  Sat 8May21 1m 2fClI1 Good
30f15 NAVA Sun25Apr2l 1m2fCL1 Good
1of12 THUR Thu80ct20 1m CLMd Soft

40f14 CORK Wed 9Sep20 1m CLMd Good

Win Range 1619m W&P% 33-67

Career 3:1-0-1 12 Mths 4:1-0-1 1stUp 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
T P Madden 08]%)0 1 Insinuendo 09-11 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
S Foley O9-|(t))2 4 12/1 Rocky Sky 09-02 st-Ibs 5.50L 2:07.46
st-Ibs
S Foley O9-|(t))2 10 4/1 Sacred Rhyme 09-02 st-Ibs 3.25L 1:49.23
st-Ibs
S Foley O9-|(t))2 2 10/1 High Heels 09-02 st-Ibs 4.25L 1:41.81
st-Ibs
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EJ wiLLow

3 year old b unknown
Sire American Pharoah Dam Peeping Fawn
Breeder Unknown

Owners Michael Tabor & Derrick Smith & Mrs John Magnier

Colours Royal blue, orange disc, striped sleeves & cap

Race Details Track
30of7 NAAS Sat8May2l 1m2fCIl Good
70f15 NAVA  Sun25Apr21 1m2fCL1 Good
1of16 LEOP  Fri160ct20 1m CLMd Soft
30f10 LEOP Thu23Jul20 1m CLMd Good
40f9 CURR Sun28Jun20 7fCLMd Soft

Trainer A P O'Brien
Jockey W M Lordan 122.0kg
Win Range 1609m

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $19,249
W&P% 25-50

Career 4:1-0-1 12 Mths 5:1-0-2 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
W M Lordan 08]%)0 3 Insinuendo 09-11 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
R L Moore 09-|(t))2 11 5/4 Rocky Sky 09-02 st-Ibs 9.75L 2:07.46
st-Ibs
J A Heffernan 09-|(t))2 5 3/1 Willow 09-02 st-Ibs 2.25L 1:45.95
st-Ibs
W M Lordan 09-|(t))2 10 5/4 Nicest 09-02 st-Ibs 3.75L 1:47.4
st-Ibs
W M Lordan 09-|(t))2 5 10/1 Aunty Bridy 09-02 st-lbs 3.25L 1:25.64
st-Ibs
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Race 5 Royal Ascot Trials Day May 16th Rated Race 1m 2f UK: 3:15 pm

Prize $22,584. 1st $13,550. 2nd $4,517. 3rd $2,258. 4th $1,129. 5th $678. 6th $452. NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:15 am
For: 3YO only. QLD: 12:15 am
NT: 11:45 pm

SA: 11:45 pm

WA: 10:15 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Baton Rouge (IRE) W M Lordan AP O'Brien 2153350 4:1-0-2 $13,856 25% 75% 2 137
2. Ides Of August (USA)  C T Keane G M Lyons 36579551 51-0-0 $16190 20% 20% 8 135
3. Benaud (IRE) S M Crosse J P O'Brien 1514075 5:1-0-0 $10919 20% 20% 6 132
4. Catena Zapata (IRE) C D Hayes H De Bromhead x83s17 41-0-1 $15149 25% 50% 9 131
SCRATCHED

6. Soaring Sky (IRE) S Foley Mrs J Harrington x18s1 3:2-0-0 $36208 67% 67% 1 129
SCRATCHED

8. New Reality (IRE) K'J Manning J S Bolger x16500 4:1-0-0 $11,145 25% 25% 4 128
9. Ratib (GB) D P McDonogh J P O'Brien xs15 2:1-0-0 $13,636 50% 50% 7 128

Race 5 Royal Ascot Trials Day May 16th Rated Race: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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Race Details

20f7
1of12
30f7
3of11
14 of 18

1=

BATON ROUGE

3 year old b unknown

Sire Galileo Dam Absolutelyfabulous

Breeder Unknown

Owners Michael Tabor & Derrick Smith & Mrs John Magnier
Colours Royal blue, orange disc, striped sleeves & cap

Track  Jockey
NAAS Sat8May2l 1m2fCl Good WM Lordan
DUND Wed 31Mar21 1m CLMd Synth  J A Heffernan
CORK  Tue 25Aug20 7f CLMd Heavy J A Heffernan
CURR  Sun9Aug20 7fCLMd Soft E J Mcnamara
NAAS  Mon 8Jun20  6f CLMd Good P B Beggy

I3 IDES OF AUGUST

3 year old baybrown unknown
Sire More Than Ready Dam Alina
Breeder Unknown

Trainer A P O'Brien
Jockey W M Lordan 137.0kg
Win Range 1609m

Career 4:1-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0

Wgt
09-11
st-Ibs
09-07
st-Ibs
09-07
st-Ibs
09-07
st-Ibs
09-02
st-Ibs

Trainer G M Lyons
Jockey C T Keane 135.0kg
Win Range 1408m

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $13,856
W&P% 25-75

12 Mths 5:1-1-2  1st Up 3:1-0-1
Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0
Br. Winner

2 Benaud 09-06 st-lbs L

2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Heavy 1:0-0-1
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

6 5/4 Baton Rouge 09-07 st-lbs 4.75L 1:37.93
5 5/6 Erzindjan 09-07 st-Ibs 8.75L 1:29.11
4 10/1 Thunder Moon 09-07 st-lbs 4.75L 1:26.67

10 33/1 Lucky Vega 09-02 st-Ibs 9.50L 1:11.55

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $16,190
W&P% 20-20

Career 5:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-0-1 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Owners Newtown Anner Stud Farm Ltd Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 H 0:0-0-0
Colours Beige, dark blue cross of lorraine & sleeves, dark blue cap, beige star irm U:U-U- 000 5.1-U- ort L.U-U- eavy U:U-U-
Jockey 5:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
30f7 NAAS Sat8May2l 1m2fCl Good  CT Keane 09—|(l))9 8 Benaud 09-06 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
60f13 LEOP  Sun1lApr2l 1m 2f CLHcp Good S Ewing 10—|(l))2 9 20/1 Sir Lamorak 09-07 st-lbs 7.75L 2:10.73
st-lbs
70f8 DUND Fri20ct20  7fCL1 Synth  CT Keane 09—|(l))5 7 11/2 Zaffy's Pride 09-00 st-lbs 7.00L 1:25.12
st-lbs
90f13 CURR Sat26Sep20 1m CL1 Soft CT Keane 09—|(l))5 5 12/11I-£l‘i5q2l}g Definition 09-05 st-Ibs 12.00L
st-lbs .
50f9 LEOP Sat12Sep20 1m (L1 Good  CT Keane 09—|(l))5 2 16/1 Cadillac 09-05 st-Ibs 8.00L 1:40.93
st-lbs
n BENAU D Trainer J P O'Brien Barrier 6
Jockey S M Crosse 132.0kg Prizemoney $10,919

3 year old br unknown

Sire Australia Dam Kawaha

Breeder Unknown

Owners Smith, Magniers, Shanahan, Carthy

Colours Light blue, dark blue hoop, dark blue sleeves, dark blue & light blue
quartered cap

Race Details Track  Jockey

1of7 NAAS Sat8May2l 1m 2fCl Good S M Crosse
l1of16 LEOP Sat170ct20 1m CLHcp Soft S M Crosse
40f16 LIME Sat100ct20 7fCLMd Heavy S M Crosse

12 0f 17 CURR  Sun 27Sep20 7f CLMd Soft D P Mcdonogh
70f12 CORK Wed 16Sep20 1m CLMd Good  TE Whelan

Win Range 1609m - 2012m

Career 5:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:2-0-0

Wgt
09-06
st-Ibs
09-11
st-Ibs
09-07
st-Ibs
09-07
st-Ibs
09-07
st-Ibs

W&P% 20-20

12 Mths 6:2-0-0  1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Br. Winner
6 $13 Benaud 09-06 st-lbs L
13 9/2 Benaud 09-11 st-Ibs 2.00L 1:46.78
19 972 Alex D 09-07 st-Ibs 1.50L 1:38.14

3 80/1 Van Gogh 09-07 st-lbs 13.25L 1:27.04

2 25/1 Malaysian 09-02 st-lbs 8.50L 1:42.88
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_’@ n CATENA ZAPATA Trainer H De Bromhead Barrier 9
__ Jockey C D Hayes 131.0kg Prizemoney $15,149
3 year old b unknown , Win Range 1609m W&P% 25-50
Sire Vadamos Dam Pretty Priceless
g;‘;ﬁgg gﬁkggc‘% Career 41-0-1 12 Mths5:1-0-1 1stUp2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Colours Navy blue & gold hoops, white sleeves, white cap, navy blue star Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1.0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPL of 7 NAAS  Sat8May2l 1m2fCl Good  CD Hayes 09-|(t))5 9 Benaud 09-06 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
8of8 LEOP  Sun1lApr2l 1m2fCL1 Good W/ Lee 09-|(t))5 4 50/1 Bolshoi Ballet 09-05 st-Ibs 9.75L 2:11.61
st-Ibs
30f11 DUND Fri26Mar2l 1mCL Synth W M Lordan 09-|(t))9 4 12/1 To Glory 09-09 st-Ibs 6.75L 1:38.03
st-Ibs
10f10 DUND Wed 16Dec20 1m CL Synth W Lee 09-|(t))4 2 8/1 Catena Zapata 09-04 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:39.25
st-Ibs
70f12 DUND Wed 280ct20 7f CLMd Synth W Lee 09-|(t))7 12 9/1 Hype 09-07 st-lbs 7.50L 1:25.77
st-Ibs
O Trainer Mrs J Harrington Barrier 1
ﬂ SOARI NG SKY Jockey S Foley 129.0kg Prizemoney $36,208

3 year old b unknown
Sire Free Eagle Dam Allannah Abu
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1609m - 2277m W&P% 67-67

Owners Zhang Yuesheng Career 3:2-0-0 12 Mths 42-0-0 1stUp 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Colours Emerald green, emerald green & white check sleeves, white cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof 7 NAAS  Sat 8May21  1m 2f Cl Good S Foley 09]%3 1 Benaud 09-06 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
1of9 LIME Sat24Apr21 1m 3f70y CLHcp Good S Foley 09#}2 6 10/1 Soaring Sky 09-12 st-Ibs 0.50L 2:31.18
st-lbs
8of11 DUND Fri26Mar21 1mCL Synth S Foley 09]%4 9 11/2 To Glory 09-09 st-Ibs 10.25L 1:38.03
st-lbs
1of13 DUND Fri230ct20 1m CLMd Synth S Foley 08#}1 11 18/1 Soaring Sky 08-11 st-Ibs L 1:39.57
st-lbs
I B n Trainer J S Bolger Barrier 4
;"‘ f I h \ N EW REAI‘ITY Jockey K J Manning 128.0kg Prizemoney $11,145
- 3yearoldbunknown Win Range 2505m W&P% 25-25
Sire New Approach Dam Neophilia ’
g;ssg:srl\ljlrr]sl?%v‘énolger Career 41-0-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-0 1st Up 220-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Colours White, purple panel, check cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPL of 7 NAAS  Sat8May2l 1m2fCl Good  KJ Manning 09-|(l))2 4 Benaud 09-06 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
10f10 TIPP  Tue 20Apr21 1m 4f 100y CLMd Soft K'J Manning 09-|(l))7 8  16/1 New Reality 09-07 st-Ibs 0.20L 2:53.04
st-Ibs
60of 15 CORK Sat3Apr2l  1m 2f 30y CLMd Soft K'J Manning 09-|(l))7 2 50/12C1%I86ur Sergeant 09-07 st-Ibs 8.75L
st-Ibs :16.
12 0f 14 DUND Fri 6Nov20  1m CLMd Synth K J Manning 09-|(l))5 16 66/1 Lough Derg 09-05 st-lbs 23.25L 1:36.75
st-Ibs
10 of 17 CURR  Mon 2Nov20 7f CLMd Heavy  KJ Manning 09-|(l))5 33/11A35t3£o Toscanini 09-05 st-Ibs 12.25L
st-Ibs 33.

Naas | Page 22



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

&\ ElRrATIB

3 year old ch unknown
Sire Frankel Dam Posset
Breeder Unknown

Owners Sh Rashid Bin Humaid Al Nuaimi
Colours Black, orange hoop, black sleeves with orange stripes, striped cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
UPLof 7 NAAS  Sat8May21l  1m 2fCl Good
1of14 DUND Fri20Nov20 1m CLMd Synth
50f14 DUND Fri6Nov20 1m CLMd Synth

D P Mcdonogh 09-02 7
D P Mcdonogh 09-07 1
D P Mcdonogh 09-05 10

Trainer J P O'Brien
Jockey D P McDonogh 128.0kg
Win Range 1609m

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $13,636
W&P% 50-50

Career 221-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

Benaud 09-06 st-Ibs L

st-lbs

8/13 Ratib 09-07 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:39.18

st-lbs

22/1 Lough Derg 09-05 st-lbs 4.75L 1:36.75
st-lbs
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Race 6 Naas Racecourse Fillies Maiden (Plus 10) 7f UK: 3:50 pm

Prize $17,484. 1st $10,490. 2nd $3,497. 3rd $1,748. 4th $874. 5th $525. 6th $350. NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:50 am

For: 3YO plus. QLD: 12:50 am
NT: 12:20 am

SA:12:20 am

WA: 10:50 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Apricot Rose (IRE) Sam Ewing (a5) W T Farrell x5s02 3:0-1-0 $3621 0% 33% 18 140
2. Derugoda (IRE) W T Byrne (a7) W J Martin X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 10 140
3. Pocket Veto (IRE) J M Sheridan (a5)  J McAuley 36 1:0-0-0 $0 0% 0% 12 140
4. California Poppy (IRE)  C P Hoban E Lynam x4 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 16 128
5. Elanora (IRE) G M Ryan M C Grassick 205207 4:.0-1-0 $5129 0% 25% 3 128
6. Fleur Isabelle (IRE) B M Coen J CMcConnell x80 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 9 128
1. Fragaria (IRE) G F Carroll J G Murphy x00 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 128
SCRATCHED

9. Liberties Lady (IRE) R Coakley D Cullen x0 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 8 128
10. Maguire's Grace (IRE) R P Whelan M J Browne x800 3:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 14 128
11. Montego Bay (IRE) W M Lordan AP O'Brien 124s54 4:.0-1-0 $7321 0% 25% 4 128
12. Punakha (IRE) N M Crosse (a5) W McCreery X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 13 128
SCRATCHED

14. Two Metres Apart (IRE) James J Doyle M J Byrne X0 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 17 128
15. Wantsandneeds (IRE) M A Gallagher R O'Sullivan xs0 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 15 128
16. Wisteria Girl (IRE) K'J Manning J S Bolger xs0 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 5 128
17. Rusla (IRE) Reserve 1 G O'Leary x00 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 11 128
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

Race 6 Naas Racecourse Fillies Maiden (Plus 10): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Naas | Page 24



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

'W° EN APRICOT ROSE

4 year old g unknown

Sire Lethal Force Dam Amber Romance

Breeder Unknown

Owners Gary Davis

Colours Black, maroon epaulettes, white sleeves, black cap, maroon star

Trainer W T Farrell Barrier 18

Jockey Sam Ewing 140.0kg Prizemoney $3,621

Win Range - W&P% 0-33

Career 3:0-1-0 12 Mths 4:0-1-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof NAAS Sat8May2l 7fCimd Good S Ewing 10-|(t))0 18 Montego Bay 09-02 st-lbs L
15 st-lbs
50f13 LIME  Sat24Apr21 1m CLMd Good D P Mcdonogh 09-|(t))4 5 40/1 Solene Lilyette 09-04 st-lbs 5.00L 1:41.55
st-lbs
10 of 14 PUNC Thu 3Sep20 1m 1f CLMd Soft 0JOrr 09-|(t))2 14 14/1250a4glr3ada Familia 09-02 st-Ibs 21.50L
st-lbs 04.
20f11 KILL  Wed 19Aug20 1m 0f 20y CLMd Soft 0JOrr 09-|(t))2 10 10/1 Fearless Girl 09-02 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:48.93
st-lbs
n DERUGODA Trainer W J Martin Barrier 10
Jockey W T Byrne 140.0kg
4 year old b unknown
Sire Dandy Man Dam Joyous
Breeder Unknown
Owners W J Martin FIRST STARTER

Colours Red, black and white hooped cap

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof NAAS Sat8May2l 7fClmd Good  WT Byme 10—|(t))0 10 Montego Bay 09-02 st-Ibs L
15 st-lbs
z Trainer J McAuley Barrier 12
H POCKET VETO Jockey J M Sheridan 140.0kg Prizemoney $0
4 year old br unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire No Nay Never Dam Pivoina
Breeder Unknown Career 10-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-1 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Quners James McAuley Firm00-0-0  Good 1000 Soft0:0-00  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Orange, brown seams, emerald green & yellow quartered cap irm :0-0- ood LL-L- Ort U:v-u- eavy UL-L-
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
30f15 NAAS Sat8May2l 7f Clmd Good  J M Sheridan 10-|([))0 12 Montego Bay 09-02 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
60of 25 CURR Sat17Apr21 6f CLMd Good D W O'connor 09-&)3 9 100/1 Abeona 09-13 st-lbs 6.25L 1:13.74
st-Ibs
' n Trainer E Lynam Barrier 16
o s CALIFORNIA POPPY Jockey C P Hoban 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old ch unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Starspangledbanner Dam Alyssum
grv‘;ﬁgfs’ &Z’;“S%Ziuy Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 20-0-0 1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Colours Black & white hoops, royal blue cap, white star Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey
UPLof NAAS Sat8May2l 7fCimd Good

15

40f14 DUND Sat10Apr21 7fCLMd Synth

C P Hoban 09-02 16

Wgt Br. Winner

Montego Bay 09-02 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs

C P Hoban 09-02 1 40/1 Ozymandis 09-07 st-lbs 4.50L 1:27.52

st-lbs
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'Y H ELANORA

- 3 year old br unknown
Sire No Nay Never Dam Vestavia
Breeder Unknown
Owners Joseph E Keeling & M C Grassick
Colours Yellow & royal blue diabolo, yellow sleeves, check cap

Race Details Track

20f15 NAAS Sat8May2l 7f Clmd Good

130f 25 CURR  Sat 17Apr21  6f CLMd Good

20f18 NAAS Sun180ct20 6f CLMd Soft

12 0f 13 CURR  Sun 13Sep20 7fCL1 Good

70f18 CURR Sat 22Aug20 6f CLMd Soft
I3 FLEUR ISABELLE

3 year old b unknown
Sire Lawman Dam Jeritza
Breeder Unknown
Owners Rockview Stables

Colours Light blue, dark blue sleeves, light blue stars, dark blue cap, light blue

stars

Race Details Track
UPLof NAAS Sat8May2l 7fCimd Good
15
80f12 DUND Wed 21Apr21 1m CLMd Synth
110f13 LEOP  Wed 14Apr21 1m CLMd Good

3 year old b unknown

Sire Alhebayeb Dam Miss Frime

Breeder Unknown

Owners Crampscastle Bloodstock Ltd

Colours Grey, red star, red cap
Race Details Track
iJPL of NAAS Sat8May2l 7fClmd Good

5

10 0f 12 LIME  Sat 24Apr21 1m CLMd Good
12 0f 16 GOWR Wed 7Apr21  7f CLMd Soft

A1k BN LIBERTIES LADY

3 year old b unknown

Sire Epaulette Dam Bubble Gun

Breeder Unknown

Owners Harkin's Bar Syndicate

Colours Light blue, dark blue seams, check sleeves, yellow cap

Race Details Track
UPLof NAAS Sat8May2l 7fClmd Good
15

120f 13 LEOP  Wed 14Apr21 1m CLMd Good

Trainer M C Grassick Barrier 3

Jockey G M Ryan 128.0kg Prizemoney $5,129

Win Range - W&P% 0-25

Career 4:0-1-0 12 Mths 5:0-2-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
G M Ryan 09-|(t))2 3 Montego Bay 09-02 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
W J Lee 09-|(t))2 16 6/1 Abeona 09-13 st-Ibs 9.25L 1:13.74
st-Ibs
G M Ryan 09-|(t))2 3 15/2 Elizabethan 09-02 st-lbs 1.25L 1:15.64
st-Ibs
R C Colgan 09-|(t))2 1 200/1 Shale 09-02 st-Ibs 17.00L 1:27.19
st-Ibs
RCColgan  09-02 16 100/1 St Mark's Basilica 09-07 st-Ibs 6.00L
st-Ibs 1:16.63
Trainer J C McConnell Barrier 9
Jockey B M Coen 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
B M Coen O9-|(t))2 9 Montego Bay 09-02 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
CMcconnell  09-02 10 200/1 Belmont Avenue 09-07 st-lbs 14.50L
st-Ibs 1:39.25
G F Carroll 09-02 5 80/1 Acanella 09-02 st-lbs 13.25L 1:44.77
st-Ibs
Trainer J G Murphy Barrier 2
Jockey G F Carroll 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
G F Carroll 09—|(l))2 2 Montego Bay 09-02 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
0JOrr 09—|(l))2 16 100/1 Flagged 09-02 st-Ibs 17.25L 1:45.19
st-Ibs
S Foley 09-02 8 100/1 Lust 09-07 st-Ibs 16.25L 1:33.12
st-lbs
Trainer D Cullen Barrier 8
Jockey R Coakley 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R Coakley O9—|(l))2 8 Montego Bay 09-02 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
R Coakley 09—|(l))2 13 100/1 Acanella 09-02 st-lbs 20.75L 1:44.77
st-Ibs
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' Trainer M J Browne Barrier 14
MAGUIRE s GRACE Jockey R P Whelan 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old g unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Gutaifan Dam Queen Grace
Breeder Unknown Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 40-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Quners Ms Sinead Maher Firm 00-0-0  Good 0:0-0-0  Soft20-0-0  Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Orange & pink diamonds, orange sleeves, pink diamond on cap irm 9:0-0- ood UL ot 2:0-4- eavy LU-U-
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof NAAS Sat8May2l 7fCimd Good R P Whelan 09-|(t))2 14 Montego Bay 09-02 st-lbs L
15 st-lbs
8of 18 TIPP  Tue 20Apr21 5fCLMd Soft J A Heffernan 09-|(t))2 16 40/1 Erosandpsyche 09-07 st-Ibs 11.00L 0:59.88
st-lbs
13 0f 23 NAAS  Sun 28Mar21 6f CLMd Soft R P Whelan 09-|(t))2 14 250/11V¥§§§rcolormemories 09-02 st-Ibs 12.25L
st-lbs 20.
18 0of 20 CURR  Sun 21Mar21 7f CLMd Heavy J A Heffernan 09-|(t))2 19 66/1 Joan Of Arc 09-02 st-Ibs 24.25L 1:33.26
st-lbs
MONTEGO BAY Trainer A P O'Brien Barrier 4
Jockey W M Lordan 128.0kg Prizemoney $7,321
3 year old b unknown Win Range 1408m W&P% 0-25

Sire No Nay Never Dam Lesson In Life
Breeder Unknown

Owners Michael Tabor & Derrick Smith & Mrs John Magnier :a ree(; g :8_(1)_0 éz IVcIItI11.505(:)161-0 ;stﬁulROZ:lO-é) 0 ﬁnd Up1.2(;0(-)1(-)0
Colours Royal blue, orange disc, striped sleeves & cap i LH-U- ood 1.0-L- ot Lv=1- cavy LU
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
1of15 NAAS Sat8May2l 7fClmd Good WM Lordan 09]%2 4 $1.6 Montego Bay 09-02 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
20f11 CURR Mon 3May21 7f CLHcp Soft R L Moore 09]%0 8  5/1 Pale Iris 08-13 st-Ibs 1.75L 1:28.29
st-lbs
40f13 LEOP Wed 14Apr21 1m CLMd Good  J A Heffernan 09]%2 8  9/2 Acanella 09-02 st-lbs 3.25L 1:44.77
st-lbs
50f16 CURR Fri6Nov20  5f CLMd Heavy J A Heffernan 09]%2 1 7/2 Claonadh 09-02 st-Ibs 4.50L 1:05.78
st-lbs
40f14 DUND Fri300ct20 5fCLMd Synth  J A Heffernan 09]%2 11 8/1 Anjalawi 09-02 st-lbs 1.25L 0:59.53
st-lbs
\Z PU NAKHA Trainer W McCreery Barrier 13
Jockey N M Crosse 128.0kg
3 year old b unknown
Sire Acclamation Dam Dame D'honneur
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mrs J E Mulhern FIRST STARTER

Colours Red, white question mark back & front, red & white quartered cap

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof NAAS Sat8May2l 7fCimd Good N M Crosse 09-|(t))2 13 Montego Bay 09-02 st-lbs L
15 st-lbs
TWO METRES APART Trainer M J Byrne Barrier 17
Jockey James J Doyle 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Prince Of Lir Dam Lilac Mist
Breeder Unknown Career 10-0-0 12 Mths 20-0-0 1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Owners Mrs Michael J Byrne Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 H 1:0-0-0
Colours Black, pink hoop, black and white hooped cap i L=V 0@ B:0-L- oft Uv=4- cavy LU
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof NAAS Sat8May2l 7fClmd Good  JJ Doyle 09—|(l))2 17 Montego Bay 09-02 st-lbs L
15 st-lbs
14 0f 20 CURR  Sun 21Mar21 7f CLMd Heavy M A Enright 09—|(l))2 6 200/1 Joan Of Arc 09-02 st-lbs 16.25L 1:33.26
st-lbs
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(0 WANTSAN DN EEDS Trainer R O'Sullivan Barrier 15
Jockey M A Gallagher 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Free Eagle Dam Make A Dance
Breeder Unknown Career 10-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Ouners Denis J Crowley Firm 00-00  Good 10-0-0  Soft 0:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Emerald green, white triple diamond, white cap i Li0-0- ood 1.0-L- Oft Biv-4- eavy U0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof NAAS Sat8May2l 7fCimd Good M A Gallagher 09-|(t))2 15 Montego Bay 09-02 st-lbs L
15 st-lbs
10 of 14 CURR Sat 26Sep20 6f CL Good M A Gallagher 08-|(t))8 9  66/1 Belle Image 09-02 st-lbs 12.75L 1:15.11
st-lbs
> . Trainer J S Bolger Barrier 5
) 16 WISTERIA GIRI‘ Jockey K J Manning 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
~ 3yearold ch unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Sire Dawn Approach Dam Saoire
Breeder Unknown

Owners Joseph Joyce & Mrs J S Bolger Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 220-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Colours Royal blue, white sleeves, royal blue stars, quartered cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof NAAS Sat8May2l 7fClmd Good  KJManning 09—|(t))2 5 Montego Bay 09-02 st-lbs L
15 st-lbs
10 of 17 CURR  Sun 27Sep20 7f CLMd Soft K'J Manning 09—|(t))2 17 28/1 Van Gogh 09-07 st-lbs 8.25L 1:27.04
st-lbs
RUSI.A Trainer G O'Leary Barrier 11
Jockey Reserve 1 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Born To Sea Dam Represent Yourself
g;‘;ﬁg;’ LUafr‘]'i’;Ongo dstock Limited Career 20-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Emerald green, grey braces & sleeves, hooped cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof NAAS Sat8May2l 7fCimd Good  Reserve 09-|(t))2 1 Montego Bay 09-02 st-Ibs L
15 st-lbs
150f 16 GOWR Wed 7Apr21 1m 1f 130y CLMd Soft D N Curran 09-|(t))2 2 250/1 Vera Verto 09-02 st-Ibs L 2:13.5
st-Ibs
16 of 19 NAAS  Sun 28Mar21l 1m CLMd Soft D N Curran 09-|(t))2 6 66/11E5T§>gess Josephine 09-02 st-lbs 15.25L
st-Ibs 4.
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Race 7 Irish Racing Writers Handicap 6f

Prize $58,280. 1st $34,968. 2nd $11,656. 3rd $5,828. 4th $2,914. 5th $1,748. 6th $1,166.
For: 3YO only.

Horse
1. Swiss Ace (GB)
2. Pale Iris (IRE)

3. Rosie Bassett (GB)
4. Wood Ranger (IRE)
5. Coins Cross (IRE)

6. Zara Mac (IRE)

7. Linda Barrett (IRE)

9. Bell I Am (IRE)

10. Dots De Feetya (IRE)
11. Notoriously Risky (GB)

13. Eloso (IRE)

Race 7 Irish Racing Writers Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Jockey

W M Lordan

G F Carroll

S Foley

N M Crosse (ab)
M A Gallagher
L F Roche

A J Slattery (a3)

T P Madden
M P Sheehy (a5)
C D Hayes

D E Sheehy (a3)

Trainer

A P O'Brien

J G Murphy
Mrs J Harrington
W McCreery

E P Harty

M O'Callaghan

J A Stack

Mrs J Harrington
D Bunyan
J A Stack

R O'Brien

Last 10
xs051
1134s5
x9s12
3531343
xs202
x8s344
x31s0

x58s3153
x0s830406
225820

x242537

Career
3:1-0-0
4:1-0-1
3:1-1-0
5:1-0-3
3:0-2-0
4:0-0-1
3:1-0-1

6:1-0-2
7:0-0-1
4:0-2-0

6:0-2-1

Prize
$13,694
$24,299
$25,638
$42,719
$11,873

$2,288
$15,376

$33,381
$2,577
$30,075

$9,096

W%
33%
25%
33%
20%

0%

0%
33%

17%
0%
0%

0%

UK: 4:25 pm

NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:25 am
QLD: 1:25 am
NT: 12:55 am
SA: 12:55 am
WA: 11:25 pm

P% Bar Wgt

3% 4
50% 10
6/% 8
80%

67%

25% 7
67% 11

136
135
132
132
130
130
129

SCRATCHED

50% 13
14% 1
50% 6

125
125
122

SCRATCHED

5% 9
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SWISS ACE

3 year old b unknown
Sire Kingman Dam Swiss Lake
Breeder Unknown

Owners Derrick Smith & Mrs John Magnier & Michael Tabor

Colours Purple, white seams, striped sleeves, purple cap

Race Details Track
UPLof NAAS Sat8May2l 6f Clhcp Good
1
10 of 10 LEOP  Thu 6Aug20 7fCL1 Good
50f9 NEWM Thu9jul20  6fCLL Soft
1of8 TIPP  Fri19un20 5f CLMd Soft

3 year old b unknown

Sire Dragon Pulse Dam Brimful

Breeder Unknown

Owners Crampscastle Bloodstock Ltd

Colours Grey, red star, red cap
Race Details Track
1of11 NAAS Sat8May2l 6f Clhcp Good
1of11 CURR Mon 3May21 7fCLHcp Soft
30f16 GOWR Thu8Apr2l 1m CLMd Soft
40f20 CURR Sun21Mar21l 7f CLMd Heavy
50f16 LIME Sat100ct20 7f CLMd Heavy
b (i
" A ROSIE BASSETT

~ 3yearold b unknown

Sire Wootton Bassett Dam Lipstick Rose

Breeder Unknown

Owners Rosie Bassett Syndicate

Colours Light blue, red cross sashes, red cap
Race Details Track
UPLof NAAS Sat8May2l 6f Clhcp Good
11
90f15 CORK Sat3Apr21  5fCLHcp Soft
10f18 CURR Thu 150ct20 5fCLMd Soft
20f14 CURR Sat26Sep20 6fCL Good

Trainer A P O'Brien
Jockey W M Lordan 136.0kg
Win Range 1006m

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $13,694
W&P% 33-33

Career 3:1-0-0 12 Mths 4:1-0-0 1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
W M Lordan 09]%)0 4 Pale Iris 09-09 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
M C Hussey 09-|(t))5 1 18/1 Military Style 09-05 st-Ibs 7.25L 1:28.07
st-Ibs
R L Moore 09-|(t))0 2 9/2 Tactical 09-00 st-Ibs 6.75L 1:12.42
st-Ibs
WM Llordan 09-02 7  2/1 Swiss Ace 09-02 st-Ibs 2.50L 1:00.13
st-Ibs
Trainer J G Murphy Barrier 10
Jockey G F Carroll 135.0kg Prizemoney $24,299
Win Range 1193m - 1408m W&P% 25-50
Career 41-0-1 12 Mths 5:2-0-1  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 5:2-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
G F Carroll 09]%9 10 $4.8 Pale Iris 09-09 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
G F Carroll 08#)3 12 5/1 Pale Iris 08-13 st-Ibs 1.75L 1:28.29
st-lbs
G F Carroll 09]%2 11 5/1 Create Belief 09-02 st-Ibs 2.75L 1:45.33
st-lbs
G F Carroll 09]%2 7 33/1 Joan Of Arc 09-02 st-Ibs 3.00L 1:33.26
st-lbs
G F Carroll 09-02 1 33/1 Alex D 09-07 st-lbs 3.50L 1:38.14
st-lbs
Trainer Mrs J Harrington Barrier 8
Jockey S Foley 132.0kg Prizemoney $25,638
Win Range 1006m W&P% 33-67
Career 3:1-1-0 12 Mths 41-1-0 1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
S Foley 09-06 8 Pale Iris 09-09 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
S Foley 09-|(t))8 10 7/1 Logo Hunter 09-08 st-lbs 7.50L 1:00.94
st-Ibs
S Foley 09-|(t))2 16  13/8 Rosie Bassett 09-02 st-Ibs 1.50L 1:03.86
st-Ibs
T P Madden 08-&)0 15  14/1 Belle Image 09-02 st-lbs 2.25L 1:15.11
st-Ibs
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I3 WOOD RANGER

3 year old b unknown

Sire Kodi Bear Dam Ocean Myth
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Noelle Walsh

Colours Dark blue, emerald green sleeves, dark blue cap, emerald green star

Race Details Track
30f11 NAAS Sat8May2l  6f Clhcp Good
30f11 NAAS Sat7Nov20  6f CLHcp Heavy
10f10 NAAS Sun180ct20 6f CLHcp Soft
30f12 NAVA Thu 10Sep20 5f 164y CLMd Soft
40f20 NAAS Sun23Aug20 6f CL Soft

;4 B coINs cross

-
- 3 year old ch unknown
Sire Dragon Pulse Dam Miz Makfi
Breeder Unknown
Owners Stanley G Watson
Colours Pink, pink & emerald green hooped sleeves, pink cap

Race Details Track
UPLof NAAS Sat8May2l  6f Clhcp Good
%101‘ 16 CURR Fri6Nov20  5fCLMd Heavy
10 of 14 DUND Wed 280ct20 6f CLMd Synth
20f10 NAAS Thu 17Sep20 5fCLMd Good

MR A zARA MAC

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Mehmas Dam Tiltili

Breeder Unknown

Owners Monabeg Investments Limited

Colours Dark blue, pink epaulettes, pink cap, dark blue star

Race Details Track
UPLof NAAS Sat8May2l 6f Clhcp Good
élof 14 DUND Wed 31Mar21 7f CLMd Synth
30f13 DUND Fri6Nov20  7f CLMd Synth
40f18 NAAS Sun180ct20 6f CLMd Soft
40f18 NAVA Wed 70ct20 5f 164y CLMd Soft

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $42,719
W&P% 20-80

Trainer W McCreery
Jockey N M Crosse 132.0kg
Win Range 1207m

Career 5:1-0-3 12 Mths 6:1-0-4  1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 4:1-0-2 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 5:1-0-3  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 3:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
N M Crosse 09-|(t))6 3 Pale Iris 09-09 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
N M Crosse 08]%)1 2 7/2 Colfer Kay 08-06 st-lbs 0.25L 1:15.13
st-Ibs
N M Crosse 09]%)0 4 15/8 Wood Ranger 09-10 st-lbs 2.75L 1:15.96
st-Ibs
W J Lee 08]%)3 3 11/4 Dense Star 09-00 st-Ibs 8.00L 1:13.3
st-Ibs
N M Crosse 09-|(t))0 23 9/1 Sweet Gardenia 09-03 st-lbs 4.50L 1:14.1
st-Ibs
Trainer E P Harty Barrier 2
Jockey M A Gallagher 130.0kg Prizemoney $11,873
Win Range - W&P% 0-67
Career 3:.0-2-0 12 Mths 4:0-2-0 1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 4:0-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M A Gallagher 09]%4 2 Pale Iris 09-09 st-lbs L
st-lbs
M A Gallagher 09]%7 4 40/1 Claonadh 09-02 st-Ibs 1.25L 1:05.78
st-lbs
M A Gallagher 08#}3 8  9/1 Lightning Boltz 08-13 st-lbs 6.75L 1:12.72
st-lbs
M A Gallagher 08-13 7  10/1 Giselles Thunder 08-08 st-lbs 4.00L
st-1bs 0:58.57
Trainer M 0'Callaghan Barrier 7
Jockey L F Roche 130.0kg Prizemoney $2,288
Win Range - W&P% 0-25
Career 40-0-1 12 Mths 5:0-0-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
L F Roche 09-|(l))4 7 Pale Iris 09-09 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
L F Roche 09-|(l))2 1 7/2 Maoilin 09-02 st-Ibs 6.50L 1:25.84
st-Ibs
L F Roche 09-|(l))2 4 14/1 Hazel 09-02 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:27.03
st-Ibs
L F Roche 09-|(l))2 15  17/2 Elizabethan 09-02 st-Ibs 5.00L 1:15.64
st-Ibs
L F Roche 09-|(l))2 4 22/1 Alarm Call 09-02 st-Ibs 6.00L 1:13.2
st-Ibs
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A4 [El LINDA BARRETT

3 year old baygrey unknown

Sire Dark Angel Dam Plagiarism

Breeder Unknown

Owners Craig Bernick

Colours Orange, white chevron, black sleeves, white armlet, yellow cap

Trainer J A Stack
Jockey A J Slattery 129.0kg
Win Range 1006m

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $15,376
W&P% 33-67

Career 3:1-0-1 12 Mths 4:1-0-1 1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof NAAS Sat8May2l 6f Clhcp Good  AJ Slattery 09-|(t))3 1 Pale Iris 09-09 st-lbs L

11 st-lbs

30f15 CORK Sat3Apr2l  5fCLHcp Soft A J Slattery 09-|(t))4 13 18/1 Logo Hunter 09-08 st-lbs 4.25L 1:00.94
st-Ibs

1of14 NAVA Sat27Mar21 5fCLMd Heavy A Slattery 09-|(t))2 11 12/1 Linda Barrett 09-02 st-lbs 0.50L 1:07.91
st-Ibs

11 0of 14 DUND Fri 18Dec20  7f CLMd Synth  C D Hayes 09-|(t))2 8 7/11|\é|(?£§1ing Approach 09-02 st-Ibs 9.25L
st-Ibs 26.

n BEI.I. I AM Trainer Mrs J Harrington Barrier 13
Jockey T P Madden 125.0kg Prizemoney $33,381

3 year old b unknown

Sire Belardo Dam Adroit

Breeder Unknown

Owners Sebastian R T Curran

Colours Purple, orange seams, orange cap

Win Range 1152m W&P% 17-50

Career 6:1-0-2 12 Mths 7:1-0-2  1st Up 2:.0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof NAAS Sat8May2l 6f Clhcp Good TP Madden 08#}3 13 Pale Iris 09-09 st-lbs L
11 st-lbs
50f6 DUND Wed 21Apr21 6f CL Synth S Foley 09]%0 3 14/1 Aikido 09-10 st-lbs 5.75L 1:12.1
st-lbs
8of15 CORK Sat3Apr21  5fCLHcp Soft A M Glynn 09]%2 9 40/1 Logo Hunter 09-08 st-lbs 5.50L 1:00.94
st-lbs
30f8 FAIR  Mon 21Sep20 6f CL1 Good TP Madden 09]%0 5 16/1 Lady Princess 09-00 st-lbs 5.75L 1:17.45
st-lbs
1of12 SLIG  Fri7Aug20  5f 160y CLMd Good S Foley 09]%1 6 11/4 Bell | Am 09-01 st-lbs 0.50L 1:14.15
st-lbs
// ) DOTS DE FEETYA Trainer D Bunyan Barrier 1
| 0 Jockey M P Sheehy 125.0kg Prizemoney $2,577
- 3yearold b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-14
Sire Coulsty Dam South Ring
Breeder Unknown Career 7:0-0-1 12 Mths 80-0-1 1stUp2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Quners Ms F Richards Firm00-00  Good 2000 Soft 2000 Heavy 20-0-1
Colours Purple, light green star & sleeves, light green stars on cap irm :9-0- ?0 YT ot 2:0-4- eavy £U-U-
Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof NAAS Sat8May2l 6f Clhcp Good  MPSheehy 08-13 1 Pale Iris 09-09 st-lbs L

% of 23 NAAS  Sun 28Mar21 6f CLMd Soft N Bennett (E%:(EZ 12 16/11\:/;/g§§rcolormemories 09-02 st-Ibs 12.75L
80of16 CURR Fri6Nov20  5fCLMd Heavy MPSheehy  09-07 3  9/2 Claonadh 09-02 st-lbs 5.25L 1:05.78
30f16 NAAS Sun1Nov20 6f CLMd Heavy M P Sheehy ggl(l))é 20 40/1 Storm Legend 09-07 st-Ibs 3.25L 1:18.

11 0of 14 DUND Wed 280ct20 6f CLMd Synth L F Roche (E%:(Ei 11 50/1 Lightning Boltz 08-13 st-Ibs 8.25L 1:12.72
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" F¥] NOTORIOUSLY RISKY

3 year old b unknown

Sire Starspangledbanner Dam Precariously Good

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs M V Magnier & Mrs Paul Shanahan & Mrs T Hyde
Colours Dark blue, white seams, striped sleeves & cap

Trainer J A Stack Barrier 6

Jockey C D Hayes 122.0kg Prizemoney $30,075

Win Range - W&P% 0-50

Career 4:0-2-0 12 Mths 5:0-3-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-3-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
20f11 NAAS Sat 8May21  6f Clhcp Good  CD Hayes 08]%)0 6 Pale Iris 09-09 st-lbs L
st-lbs
20f23 NAAS Sun28Mar21l 6f CLMd Soft C D Hayes O9-|(t))2 18 11/41V;/§§(3ercolormemories 09-02 st-lbs L
st-lbs 20.
80of18 CURR Thu150ct20 5fCLMd Soft C D Hayes O9-|(t))2 1 3/1Rosie Bassett 09-02 st-Ibs 8.00L 1:03.86
st-lbs
20f20 NAAS Sun23Aug20 6f CL Soft C D Hayes 08]%)3 5 14/1 Sweet Gardenia 09-03 st-lbs 3.25L 1:14.1
st-Ibs
12 0f 17 CURR  Fri 14Aug20 7f CLMd Good  CD Hayes O9-|(t))1 10 25/1 Charterhouse 09-00 st-lbs 10.00L 1:27.03
st-lbs
/ f@' Trainer R O'Brien Barrier 9
. EI'OSO Jockey D E Sheehy 121.0kg Prizemoney $9,096
) ~ 3year old baybrown unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Sire Kodi Bear Dam Caelis
(B)m:?sr Flfar:\tr]mrlh & Michael Hartnett & W O'Brien & A M Ryan Career 6:0-2-1 12 Mths 70-2-1  1stUp 1.0-0-0  2nd Up 10-0-1
Colours Royal blue, emerald green cross sashes, white sleeves, yellow cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1.0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof NAAS Sat8May2l  6f Clhcp Good  DESheehy  08-09 9 Pale Iris 09-09 st-lbs L

%101‘ 13 SLG  Sun2May21 6f CLMd Soft C D Hayes (%l([)); 4 9/4 Ramon Di Loria 09-07 st-lbs 0.75L 1:19.76
40f18 LEOP Wed 14Apr21 7f CLHcp Good W/ Lee (%l([)); 10 13/2 Larado 09-09 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:31.39

20f7 DUND Fri26Mar21  6f CLHcp Synth W Lee i[)l([))é 4 10/3 Betrayed 09-07 st-lbs L 1:14.59

50f14 DUND Fril2Mar21 1m CLMd Synth W Lee (é%:([)z 15  16/1 Diderot 09-07 st-lbs 6.50L 1:39.24
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Race 8 Lily & Wild Take-Away Picnic In Aid Of Breast Cancer Ireland

UK: 5:00 pm

Handicap 6f

Prize $17,484. 1st $10,490. 2nd $3,497. 3rd $1,748. 4th $874. 5th $525. 6th $350.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Fastar (IRE)
2. Mia Mento (IRE)
3. Tide Of Time (GB)

4. Only Spoofing (IRE)

6. Blairmayne (IRE)

8. Punk Poet (IRE)

9. Tommy Taylor (USA)

10. Verhoyen (GB)
11. Half Nutz (IRE)

13. Arcanears (IRE)
14. Tar Heel (IRE)
15. Arnhem (IRE)

16. Castletownshend (IRE)
17. Double Kodiac (IRE)

18. Mokhalad (GB)

19. Kodigreen (IRE)

20. Chestnut Express (IRE)

21. Brightburn (IRE)

Race 8 Lily & Wild Take-Away Picnic In Aid Of Breast Cancer Ireland Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Jockey

S Foley

S T McCullagh (a5)
C D Hayes

G F Carroll

A J Slattery (a3)

S M Crosse

D W O'Connor (a3)
M P Sheehy (a5)
W M Lordan

R P Whelan

D P McDonogh

G M Ryan

Chloe Byrne (a10)
R P Cleary

Siobhan Rutledge
@7)

K'J Manning
N M Crosse (a5)
A J Farragher (a7)

Trainer

G O'Leary

Mrs J Harrington
E Lynam

Kevin Coleman

N Lupini

E Lynam

J F Levins

M C Grassick
S Lavery

M Halford

J P O'Brien

N Lupini

T M Walsh

L Breen

J C McConnell

J G Murphy
D Bunyan
J Feane

Last 10

3250515146
xs354s24s7
x858314032
x60s019528

2503285333

5059134455
x9s3777560
xs58707s27
1005037010

x368512605
x0s5902231
x5133085s2
x0s7793134
x65000s3s6
x07s000600

x0s06s950
x0s0s0s070
xs000

Career
28:5-4-3
13:1-1-2
28:6-2-3
44:8-4-6

44:5-4-7

9:1-0-1
44:2-7-6
39:3-5-7
17:3-1-1

34:4-6-3
14:1-4-2

8:1-1-2
27:1-3-4
11:1-2-2
55:6-4-3

6:0-0-0
14:1-1-0
3:0-0-0

Prize
$80,106
$36,388

$106,382
$197,898

$180,914

$11,414
$152,938
$196,667
$82,110

$100,397
$54,367
$15,801
$31,056
$7,376
$114,045

$0
$23,755
$0

NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:00 am
QLD: 2:00 am
NT: 1:30 am
SA: 1:30 am
WA: 12:00 am

W%
18%

8%
21%
18%

11%

11%
5%
8%

18%

12%
7%
13%
4%
9%
11%

0%
7%
0%

P%
43%
31%
39%
41%

36%

22%
34%
38%
29%

38%
50%
50%
30%
45%
24%

0%
14%
0%
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Bar Wgt

5
11
1
10

144
140
140
138

SCRATCHED

2

136

SCRATCHED

6
20
4
17

136
136
136
132

SCRATCHED

8
19
9
16
14
7

21
12
15

131
130
129
127
127
127

124
118
118
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FASTAR

7 year old ch unknown
Sire Fast Company Dam Asterism
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $80,106
W&P% 18-43

Trainer G O'Leary
Jockey S Foley 144.0kg
Win Range 1207m - 1643m

- Career 28:5-4-3 12 Mths 3:0-1-1 1stUp 9:2-2-1  2nd Up 6:0-1-0
Owners Lance Bloodstock Limited Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 92-1-1 Soft 9:0-3-1 H 52-0-0
Colours Emerald green, grey braces & sleeves, hooped cap frim B:0-b- 00d 9.2~ oft 7i9-3- €avy J>..-U
Jockey 5:2-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
30f18 NAAS Sat8May2l  6f Clhcp Good S Foley 10-|(t))4 5 Half Nutz 09-06 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
20f17 NAAS Sun28Mar21 6f CLHcp Soft S Foley 09-|(t))7 15  10/1 Zig Zag Zyggy 08-13 st-lbs 0.30L 1:19.94
st-Ibs
170f 18 CURR ~ Fri10Jul20  6f CLHcp Soft S Foley 10-|(t))0 15  15/2 Nordic Passage 09-09 st-Ibs 14.25L 1:12.9
st-Ibs
1of14 NAAS Mon 23Mar20 6f CLHcpNHF Heavy S Foley 09-|(t))1 14 12/1 Fastar 09-01 st-lbs 4.00L 1:16.36
st-lbs
10of9 WOLV Tue10Decl9 7f36y CL4Hcp Synth S Foley 08]%)3 4 10/1 Fastar 08-13 st-lbs 0.50L 1:27.45
st-lbs
n MIA MENTO Trainer Mrs J Harrington Barrier 11
Jockey S T McCullagh 140.0kg Prizemoney $36,388
5 yearold b unknown Win Range 1207m W&P% 8-31
Sire Casamento Dam Mia Divina
Breeder Unknown Career131-1-2 12 Mths 40-0-1 1stUp4:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Owners Summerseat Stables Ltd Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 71-0-0 Soft 4:0-0-2 H 0:0-0-0
Colours Dark green, white star, white stars on sleeves, hooped cap irm U:U-U- ood /.1-U- Tt &.0-U- eavy U:U-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof NAAS Sat8May2l 6f Clhcp Good ST Mccullagh 10—|%0 1 Half Nutz 09-06 st-Ibs L
18 st-lbs
30f19 ASCO Fri4Sep20  6f CL4Hcp Soft A Atzeni 09]%9 14 20/1 My Style 09-01 st-lbs 0.50L 1:15.8
st-lbs
50f9 BATH Tue 14Jul20  5f 160y CL4Hcp Good A Atzeni 09]%7 3 10/31C1%rg2thia Knight 09-09 st-Ibs 3.75L
st-lbs 0.
40f11 NEWM Thu4Jun20  6f CL4Hcp Good A Atzeni 09]%7 3 9/2 Highly Sprung 09-03 st-lbs 1.50L 1:10.97
st-lbs
20f7 NEWC Thu5Mar20 6f CL4Hcp Synth  J Mitchell 09]%6 7 11/41E1%i3an0 Springs 09-07 st-Ibs 0.50L
st-lbs A2
n TIDE OF TIME Trainer E Lynam Barrier 1
Jockey C D Hayes 140.0kg Prizemoney $106,382
7 year old b unknown Win Range 1006m - 1156m W&P% 21-39
Sire Choisir Dam Good To Follow
Breeder Unknown Career 28:6-2-3 12 Mths 122-1-2 1stUp 6:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:2-0-0
Quners N WT Dalzell Firm00-00  Good 61-0-1  Soft16:4-1-1  Heavy 51-1-1
Colours Dark blue, purple hoop, purple armlet, purple cap irim L:0-0- 000°5:1-0- oft 10:4-1- eavy 5:1-1-
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 4:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof NAAS Sat8May2l 6f Clhcp Good  CD Hayes 10-|(l))0 1 Half Nutz 09-06 st-Ibs L
18 st-lbs
80of 17 NAAS Sun28Mar2l 6f CLHcp Soft C D Hayes 09-|(l))7 3 18/1 Zig Zag Zyggy 08-13 st-lbs 7.25L 1:19.94
st-Ibs
8of 11 DUND Fri27Nov20 6f CLHcp Synth WM Lordan 09-”1)2 9 10/1 Master Matt 10-00 st-Ibs 4.25L 1:11.43
st-Ibs
30f11 NAAS Sat7Nov20  5f CLHcp Heavy W Lee 09-”1)3 4 11/4 Earls 08-10 st-Ibs 0.75L 1:01.69
st-Ibs
1of5 NAVA Thu220ct20 5f 164y CLHcp Soft  CT Keane 09-|(l))6 3 5/2 Tide Of Time 09-06 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:14.94
st-Ibs
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' |} ONLY SPOOFING

7 year old b unknown

Sire Approve Dam Golden Anthem

Breeder Unknown

Owners Seamus Mannion

Colours Orange, black star & stars on sleeves, white cap

Race Details Track
UPLof NAAS Sat8May2l 6f Clhcp Good
%Sof 10 TIPP  Tue 20Apr21 5fCLHcp Soft
110f 17 NAAS  Sun 28Mar21 6f CLHcp Soft
190f21 YORK Wed 19Aug20 5f 89y CL2Hcp Good
1of11 GOOD Tue28Jul20 5f CL2Hcp Good

K3 BLAIRMAYNE

8 year old b unknown

Sire Zebedee Dam Amended

Breeder Unknown

Owners Raintree Racing Partnership

Colours Emerald green, dark blue sash & sleeves, hooped cap

Race Details Track

20f18 NAAS Sat8May2l  6f Clhcp Good

10 of 15 CURR  Sun 110ct20 6f CLHcp Soft

30f15 CURR Sun27Sep20 5fCLHcp Soft

20f22 CURR Sun13Sep20 6f CLHcp Good

80f12 CURR Fri28Aug20 6f CLHcp Heavy
EJ PUNK POET

4 year old b unknown

Sire Power Dam Just Ching

Breeder Unknown

Owners Ms Aileen Lynam

Colours Purple, large red spots, red seams on sleeves, purple cap

Race Details Track
50f18 NAAS Sat8May2l  6f Clhcp Good
190f 21 CURR  Sat17Apr21 1m CLHcp Good
90f9 DUND Mon 23Nov20 1m 2f 150y CLHcp Synth
1of11 DUND Fri13Nov20 1m CLHcp Synth
30f13 DUND Fri6Nov20  1m 2f 150y CLHcp Synth

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $197,898
W&P% 18-41

Trainer Kevin Coleman
Jockey G F Carroll 138.0kg
Win Range 1006m - 1012m

Career 44:8-4-6 12 Miths 9:1-1-0  1st Up 8:0-1-0  2nd Up 7:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:8-3-3  Soft 12:0-0-2 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
G F Carroll 09]%)2 10 Half Nutz 09-06 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
G F Carroll 09-|(t))6 7 25/1 Indigo Balance 09-11 st-Ibs 9.25L 0:59.12
st-Ibs
G F Carroll 09-|(t))7 2 150/1 Zig Zag Zyggy 08-13 st-Ibs 13.50L 1:19.94
st-Ibs
KT O'neill 08-07 10  33/1 Acclaim The Nation 08-12 st-Ibs 11.50L
st-Ibs 1:02.8
KT O'neill 08-|(t))2 7 14/1 Only Spoofing 08-02 st-lbs 0.30L 0:58.63
st-Ibs
Trainer N Lupini Barrier 2
Jockey A J Slattery 136.0kg Prizemoney $180,914

Win Range 1006m - 1408m W&P% 11-36

Career 44:5-4-7 12 Mths 9:0-2-4 1stUp 7:1-0-1  2nd Up 7:1-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:3-3-1  Soft 15:2-1-6 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 7:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
A ) Slattery 09#}0 2 Half Nutz 09-06 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
G M Ryan 09]%6 11 15/2 Lustown Baba 09-02 st-Ibs 9.50L 1:15.4
st-lbs
G M Ryan 09]%4 11 13/2 A Step Too Far 09-03 st-Ibs 1.00L 1:01.43
st-lbs
S P Davis 08]%6 3 25/1 Mr Lupton 09-09 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:13.97
st-lbs
S Foley 09-07 14  9/2 Tresorier 09-00 st-lbs 3.25L 1:18.21
st-Ibs
Trainer E Lynam Barrier 6
Jockey S M Crosse 136.0kg Prizemoney $11,414

Win Range 1609m W&P% 11-22

Career 9:1-0-1 12 Mths 10:1-0-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2.1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

S M Crosse 09-”1)0 6 Half Nutz 09-06 st-Ibs L
st-lbs

W Lee 08-”1)2 2 25/1 Raise You 10-01 st-Ibs 16.50L 1:39.12
st-Ibs

B M Coen 09-11 7 10/3 Winner Takes Itall 10-00 st-lbs 34.50L
st-Ibs 2:14.52

S M Crosse 09-”1)1 10 11/4 Punk Poet 09-11 st-Ibs 6.00L 1:37.8
st-Ibs

M A Enright 10-|(l))2 16 17/2 Pachmena 09-12 st-bs 0.25L 2:17.17
st-Ibs
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L, 7 year old b unknown
Sire Mizzen Mast Dam Sharp Apple
Breeder Unknown
Owners Peter Trainor & Jonny Hayes
Colours White & emerald green hoops, halved sleeves, hooped cap

Race Details Track

UPLof NAAS Sat8May2l 6f Clhcp Good

%Sof 14 NAAS Mon 26Apr21 6f CLHcp Good

30f 14 DUND Fri20Nov20 6f CLHcp Synth

70f14 DUND Fri6Nov20  1m CLHcp Synth

70f14 DUND Fri90ct20  7f CLHcp Synth
VERHOYEN

6 year old b unknown

Sire Piccolo Dam Memory Lane

Breeder Unknown

Owners Paul Cullen & Joseph E Keeling & E J Dwyer & Patrick Pearse

Colours Emerald green, emerald green & yellow striped sleeves, yellow spots on

Race Detailscap Track
UPLof NAAS Sat8May2l 6f Clhcp Good
%gof 22 CURR  Sun13Sep20 6f CLHcp Good
80of8 CORK Tue25Aug20 5f CLHcp Heavy
70f8 CURR Fril0Jul20  5f110y CL1 Soft

16 of 18 CURR  Sat27Jun20  7f CLHcp Good

& " FELHALF NUTZ

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Sir Prancealot Dam Segoria

Breeder Unknown

Owners Woodfarm Racing Syndicate

Colours Light blue, dark blue halved sleeves, striped cap

Race Details Track
10f18 NAAS Sat8May2l 6f Clhcp Good
10 of 14 NAAS  Mon 26Apr21 6f CLHcp Good
10 of 17 NAAS  Sun 28Mar21 6f CLHcp Soft
18 of 18 CURR  Mon 2Nov20 7f CLHcp Heavy
30f5 NAVA Thu220ct20 5f 164y CLHcp Soft

Trainer J F Levins Barrier 20
Jockey D W 0'Connor 136.0kg Prizemoney $152,938
Win Range 1207m - 1408m W&P% 5-34
Career 44:2-7-6 12 Mths 11:0-1-2 1stUp 7.0-3-1  2nd Up 5:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 26:1-4-5  Soft 9:1-0-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D W O'connor 09]%)0 20 Half Nutz 09-06 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
W M Lordan 09-|(t))8 7 14/1 Coill Avon 09-03 st-lbs 5.25L 1:12.42
st-Ibs
DW Q'connor 10-04 12 9/1 Too Hard To Hold 09-01 st-Ibs 0.50L
st-Ibs 1:12.86
D W O'connor 09]%)1 13 16/1 Bucky Larson 09-12 st-lbs 4.25L 1:36.44
st-Ibs
D W O'connor 09-|(t))4 1 14/1 Mudlahhim 08-09 st-Ibs 4.75L 1:24.66
st-Ibs
Trainer M C Grassick Barrier 4
Jockey M P Sheehy 136.0kg Prizemoney $196,667
Win Range 1207m - 1265m W&P% 8-38
Career 39:3-5-7 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1st Up 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 5:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:1-3-3  Soft 14:1-1-3 Heavy 5:0-1-1
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 9:0-1-4 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M P Sheehy 09]%)0 4 Half Nutz 09-06 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
D E Sheehy 08-|(t))8 15 33/1 Mr Lupton 09-09 st-Ibs 3.25L 1:13.97
st-Ibs
M P Sheehy 10-|(t))0 8 9/2 Principalship 08-13 st-Ibs 7.25L 1:00.62
st-Ibs
RCColgan  09-09 7 50/1 Make A Challenge 09-12 st-Ibs 10.25L
st-Ibs 1:07.22
R P Cleary 09-|(t))6 15  28/1 Big Baby Bull 08-13 st-lbs 12.75L 1:23.33
st-Ibs
Trainer S Lavery Barrier 17
Jockey W M Lordan 132.0kg Prizemoney $82,110

Win Range 1156m - 1344m We&P% 18-29

Career 17:3-1-1 12 Mths 11:3-1-1 1stUp 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-0 Soft 10:2-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 3:2-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

WM Lordan  09-06 17 $12.4 Half Nutz 09-06 st-lbs L

R C Colgan (%l(l)); 14 22/1 Coill Avon 09-03 st-lbs 6.00L 1:12.42

R C Colgan (%l(l))i 16 14/1 Zig Zag Zyggy 08-13 st-lbs 12.50L 1:19.94
R C Colgan (%l(l)); 1 40/1 Galtee Mist 09-01 st-lbs L 1:32.6

R C Colgan é%:{)jé 6 9/1 Tide Of Time 09-06 st-Ibs 1.00L 1:14.94
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6 year old b unknown

Sire Arcano Dam Ondeafears

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs C Roper

Colours Grey, orange hoop & armlet, hooped cap

Race Details Track
UPLof NAAS Sat8May2l 6f Clhcp Good
18
30f14 NAAS Mon 26Apr21 6f CLHcp Good
60f17 NAAS Sun28Mar2l 6f CLHcp Soft
80f9 DUND Fri12Mar21 5f CLHcp Synth
1of14 DUND Fri300ct20  6f CLHcp Synth

3 year old b unknown

Sire Zoffany Dam Nidhaal

Breeder Unknown

Owners David Forecast

Colours Light blue, grey seams, grey star on cap
Race Details Track
UPLof NAAS Sat8May2l 6f Clhcp Good
18
150f15 CORK Sat3Apr21  5f CLHcp Soft
50f5 GOWR Wed210ct20 7fCL Heavy
90f10 CURR Sun110ct20 6f 63y CLL Soft
130f14 DUND Fri20ct20  5fCL1 Synth
) |7 5 ARNHEM

"~ 5year old b unknown

Sire Dandy Man Dam My Causeway Dream

Breeder Unknown

Owners Leslie Laverty & Natalia Lupini

Colours Red & white halved, quartered cap
Race Details Track
UPLof NAAS Sat8May2l 6f Clhcp Good
18
1of14 DUND Fri25Sep20  6f CLHcp Synth
30f14 DUND Fri18Sep20 7f CLHcp Synth
30f14 DUND Sat15Aug20 7fCLMd Synth
110f 14 CURR  Sun19Jul20 5f CLHcp Soft

Trainer M Halford
Jockey R P Whelan 131.0kg
Win Range 1006m - 1207m

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $100,397
W&P% 12-38

Career 34:4-6-3 12 Mths 13:1-1-2 1stUp 7.0-1-0  2nd Up 6:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-2-1 Soft 13:0-2-1 Heavy 5:1-0-1
Jockey 17:3-1-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:0-1-3 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R P Whelan 09-|(t))5 8 Half Nutz 09-06 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
R P Whelan 09-|(t))1 13 11/1 Coill Avon 09-03 st-Ibs 2.25L 1:12.42
st-Ibs
R P Whelan 08]%)1 18  11/1 Zig Zag Zyggy 08-13 st-Ibs 6.25L 1:19.94
st-Ibs
RPWhelan  10-00 4  8/1 Pulse Of Shanghai 09-11 st-Ibs 5.25L
st-Ibs 1:00.31
RPWhelan  09-03 3 9/2 Arcanears 09-03 st-lbs 0.30L 1:10.9
st-Ibs
Trainer J P O'Brien Barrier 19
Jockey D P McDonogh 130.0kg Prizemoney $54,367
Win Range 1156m W&P% 7-50
Career 14:1-4-2 12 Mths 15:1-4-2 1st Up 2:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 10:1-3-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 6:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D P Mcdonogh 09]%4 19 Half Nutz 09-06 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
M P Sheehy 09]%6 4 28/1 Logo Hunter 09-08 st-Ibs 15.50L 1:00.94
st-lbs
M P Sheehy 09]%6 4 15/2 Sandhurst 09-02 st-Ibs 9.251 1:35.27
st-lbs
D P Mcdonogh 09]%5 5 20/1 A Case Of You 09-05 st-Ibs 9.50L 1:22.14
st-lbs
D P Mcdonogh 09]%5 9 25/1 Frenetic 09-03 st-Ibs 11.25L 0:58.24
st-lbs
Trainer N Lupini Barrier 9
Jockey G M Ryan 129.0kg Prizemoney $15,801
Win Range 1207m W&P% 13-50
Career 8:1-1-2 12 Mths 7:1-0-2  1stUp 220-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
G M Ryan 09-|(l))3 9 Half Nutz 09-06 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
G MRyan 10-|(l))0 5 5/2 Arnhem 10-00 st-Ibs 1.75L 1:12.5
st-Ibs
R P Whelan 10-|(l))2 11/2 Alhaazm 10-01 st-lbs 0.50L 1:26.65
st-Ibs
CJ Mcgovern 09-”1)3 15 20/1 Eshtiya 09-02 st-Ibs 1.25L 1:27.84
st-Ibs
A J Slattery 09-|(l))9 1 18/1 Elzaamone 08-12 st-lbs 6.50L 1:00.94
st-Ibs
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6 year old ch unknown

Sire Equiano Dam Idonea

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Helen Walsh

Colours Yellow, green sash, red cap

Trainer T M Walsh Barrier 16

Jockey Chloe Byrne 127.0kg Prizemoney $31,056

Win Range 1574m W&P% 4-30

Career 27:1-3-4 12 Mths 11:1-0-2 1st Up 5:0-1-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-2-0 Soft 18:0-1-4 Heavy 5:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 8:0-3-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof NAAS Sat8May2l 6f Clhcp Good  CByme O9-|(t))1 16 Half Nutz 09-06 st-Ibs L
18 st-lbs
150f 17 NAAS  Sun 28Mar21 6f CLHcp Soft M A Gallagher O8-|(t))8 17 25/1 Zig Zag Zyggy 08-13 st-lbs 15.25L 1:19.94
st-lbs
70f13 LEOP  Fri160ct20  7f CLHcp Soft G M Ryan 09]%)3 1 9/2 Angel Palanas 09-13 st-lbs 5.25L 1:32.33
st-lbs
70f15 CURR Sun110ct20 6f CLHcp Soft C D Hayes 08]%)1 8  14/1 Lustown Baba 09-02 st-Ibs 8.50L 1:15.4
st-lbs
90f13 TIPP  Mon 14Sep20 7f 100y CLHcp Soft N M Crosse 09]%)2 6  10/1 Khafaaq 09-10 st-lbs 6.50L 1:38.34
st-lbs
e Trainer L Breen Barrier 14
DOUBI'E KODIAC Jockey R P Cleary 127.0kg Prizemoney $7,376
5 year old b unknown Win Range 1200m W&P% 9-45
Sire Kodiac Dam Via Lattea
8;‘5,‘32,‘?: g;';g;mrse Racing Syndicate Career11:1-22 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1stUp 6:1-1-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Black and emerald green chevrons, white cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-1 Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof NAAS Sat8May2l 6f Clhcp Good R P Cleary 09—|(l))1 14 Half Nutz 09-06 st-Ibs L

18 st-lbs

60f15 CORK Fri23Apr21  7f CLHcp Good  CD Hayes 08]%)2 11 33/1 Bopedro 09-13 st-lbs 3.75L 1:26.16
st-lbs

10 of 12 DUND Wed 25Nov20 7f CLHcp Synth  CD Hayes 10—|(l))0 12 25/1 War Hero 10-02 st-Ibs 4.25L 1:26.01
st-lbs

110f 14 DUND Fri6Nov20  1m CLHcp Synth  J A Heffernan 09—|(l))7 5 50/1 Bucky Larson 09-12 st-lbs 10.00L 1:36.44
st-lbs

10 of 13 DUND Fri90ct20  1m CLHcp Synth ~ OJOrr 09—|(l))8 6  66/1 Alhaazm 08-12 st-lbs 2.75L 1:38.28
st-lbs

MOKHALAD Trainer J C McConnell Barrier 7
Jockey Siobhan Rutledge 127.0kg Prizemoney $114,045

8 year old ch unknown

Sire Dubawi Dam Model Queen

Breeder Unknown

Owners Galaxy Horse Racing Syndicate

Colours Black & emerald green chevrons, emerald green cap, black star

Win Range 1156m - 1579m W&P% 11-24

Career 55:6-4-3 12 Mths 14:1-0-0 1stUp 7:0-1-1  2nd Up 5:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:1-2-0  Soft 21:4-1-1 Heavy 6:0-0-1
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 9:3-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof NAAS Sat8May2l 6f Clhcp Good S Rutledge 09-01 7 Half Nutz 09-06 st-Ibs L

%g of 14 NAAS  Mon 26Apr21 6f CLHcp Good S Foley 3}3”1); 12 22/1 Coill Avon 09-03 st-lbs 22.75L 1:12.42
70f17 NAAS Sun28Mar2l 6f CLHcp Soft S Rutledge 3}3%}3 10 33/1 Zig Zag Zyggy 08-13 st-lbs 7.25L 1:19.94
11 0of 11 NAAS  Sat 7Nov20  5f CLHcp Heavy D W O'connor (E%:(Eé 5 33/1 Earls 08-10 st-lbs L 1:01.69

12 0f 13 LEOP  Fri160ct20  7f CLHcp Soft

EJMcnamara 10-00 7  25/1 Angel Palanas 09-13 st-Ibs 20.50L 1:32.33

st-Ibs
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4 year old b unknown

Sire Kodiac Dam Spring Green

Breeder Unknown

Owners Galtee Racing Syndicate

Colours Red, white star, white sleeves, red stars, white cap, red star

Trainer J G Murphy Barrier 21

Jockey K J Manning 124.0kg Prizemoney $0

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 6:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof NAAS Sat8May2l 6f Clhcp Good K J Manning 08]%)2 21 Half Nutz 09-06 st-Ibs L
18 st-lbs
16 of 23 CURR  Mon 3May21 7f CLHcp Soft T KMarshall 09]%)1 23 66/1 Pretty Rebel 09-11 st-lbs 11.25L 1:29.
st-lbs
11 of 11 NAAS  Sun 23Aug20 6f CLHcp Soft R P Whelan 08]%)0 5 22/1 Half Nutz 08-08 st-Ibs 22.75L 1:13.93
st-Ibs
60f16 NAVA Thu9ul20  5f 164y CLMd Soft  GFCarroll 09-|(t))7 3 10/1 Papa Bear 09-07 st-lbs 3.25L 1:14.69
st-lbs
90f14 NAAS Wed 185ep19 6f CLMd Good G F Carroll 09-|(t))5 7 8/1 Eloy D'amerval 09-05 st-Ibs 8.75L 1:12.51
st-lbs
m CHESTN UT EXPRESS Trainer D Bunyan Barrier 12
Jockey N M Crosse 118.0kg Prizemoney $23,755
5 year old ch unknown Win Range 1207m W&P% 7-14
Sire Camacho Dam Kermana
Breeder Unknown Career 141-1-0 12 Mths30-0-0 1stUp6:0-0-0  2nd Up 20-1-0
Ouwners Brian Bunyan Firm00-0-0  Good 91-1-0  Soft3:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Red, black cross of lorraine, black spots on sleeves, red cap, black spots irm U:U-U- ood J.1-1- ot 5:0-U- eavy U:U-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof NAAS Sat8May2l 6f Clhcp Good N M Crosse 08]%6 12 Half Nutz 09-06 st-Ibs L
18 st-lbs
150f 16 NAAS  Sun 28Mar21 7f CLHcp Soft L F Roche 08]%6 5 80/11V;/é>1n6der Elzaam 10-09 st-Ibs 35.25L
st-lbs :36.
110f12 DUND Wed 20Jan21 6f CLHcp Synth M P Sheehy 10—|%1 7 80/115f32b8rjna Fairchild 09-08 st-Ibs 15.75L
st-lbs 2.
13 of 14 DUND Fri 28Feb20  7f CLHcp Synth R Coakley 09]%4 6 33/1 Major Power 09-08 st-lbs 11.75L 1:25.91
st-lbs
18 of 18 CURR ~ Sun 21Jul19  6f 63y CLHcp Good K J Manning 09]%7 18 20/1 Miss Jabeam 09-03 st-lbs 19.50L 1:16.48
st-Ibs
: BRIGHTBURN Trainer J Feane Barrier 15
Jockey A J Farragher 118.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Fulbright Dam Aptina
g:;sgfsf J%?]':]“ﬁ‘g’lgn Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 40-0-0 1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, dark blue sleeves, white stars, yellow cap, dark blue star Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof NAAS Sat8May2l 6f Clhcp Good  AJFarragher 08-06 15 Half Nutz 09-06 st-Ibs L

%21; of 14 DUND Mon 16Nov20 5f CLMd Synth K J Manning ggl(l))é 1 100/1 Charmed 09-07 st-lbs 13.75L 0:58.79
130f 16 CURR  Fri 6Nov20  5f CLMd Heavy R P Cleary ggl(l)); 6 200/1 Claonadh 09-02 st-lbs 10.25L 1:05.78
14 of 16 NAAS  Sun 180ct20 6f CLMd Soft R P Cleary 85%); 15 50/11I:31c;g5er Under Me 09-05 st-lbs 15.25L

st-Ibs
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